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Methodology

This document presents the results from an IFOP survey. It is in compliance with the
scientific and ethical principles of sample surveys. Its findings reflect a state of opinion at
the time of survey and does not convey any prediction.

No publication either in full or partial may be made without the express agreement of

IFOP.

Survey conducted by IFOP for CAM4

Sample

Methodology

O

Collection method

The survey was carried out among a representative sample of the

female population aged 18 and above in the following countries:

B I italy: 1,007 women

Spain: 1,003 women

France: 1,003 women

Germany: 1,002 women

Netherlands: 1,005 women

United Kingdom: 1,002 women

(4 1]
145

United States: 1,039 women

B+l Canada: 1,000 women

In each country, the survey was conducted among a sample of which
the representativeness was guaranteed by using a quota method
(age, profession of the interviewee, official matrimonial status)
following a stratification by region. The data ensuring the
representativeness of the results were drawn from data supplied by:
- The Census (Census 2011) for the Canada

- The Current Population Survey (CPS 2015) for the United States

- The European Union Labour Force Survey (EU LFS 2011) for

European countries

Interviews were conducted through a self-administered online

guestionnaire from 3 to 12 November 2015.
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Precision regarding margins of error

Statistical theory is used to estimate the uncertainty pertaining to each survey
result. This uncertainty is indicated as a confidence interval at either side of the
observed value forming a range that is likely to hold the true value, according to a
determined probability. This uncertainty, generally called the "margin of error",
varies depending on the size of the sample and the percentage observed, as shown

in the following table:

95% CONFIDENCE INTERVAL
If the percentage found is...
Size of 5 or 95% 100r90%  200r80%  300r70% 40 or 60% 50%
sample
100 4,4 6,0 8,0 9,2 9,8 10,0
200 31 4,2 5,7 6,5 6,9 7,1
300 2,5 3,5 4,6 53 5,7 5,8
400 2,2 3,0 4,0 4,6 4,9 5,0
500 1,9 2,7 3,6 41 4,4 4,5
600 1,8 2,4 3,3 3,7 4,0 41
700 1,6 2,3 3,0 3,5 3,7 3,8
800 1,5 2,1 2,8 3,2 3,5 3,5
900 1,4 2,0 2,6 3,0 3,2 3,3
1000 1,4 1,8 2,5 2,8 3,0 31
2000 1,0 1,3 1,8 2,1 2,2 2,2
3000 0,8 1,1 1,4 1,6 1,8 1,8
4000 0,7 0,9 1,3 1,5 1,6 1,6
5000 0,6 0,8 1,1 1,3 1,4 1,4
6 000 0,6 0,8 1,1 1,3 1,4 1,4
8000 0,5 0,7 0,9 1,0 1,1 1,1
10 000 0,4 0,6 0,8 0,9 0,9 1,0

Example of how to interpret the table: if there are 1,000 people in the sample, and the
surveyed percentage is 10%, the margin of error is equal to 1.8. The true percentage is

therefore between 8.1% and 11.8%.
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Survey results

Ifop pour CAM4 B International survey published on the occasion of the World Orgasm Day - Canada 4
B 22 November 2015



_A -

Frequency of and difficulties in reaching
orgasm
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Frequency of reaching orgasm (with or without partner)

Question :

When did you last have an orgasm? On average, how often did you
reach orgasm in the last three months?

EUROPEAN UNION NORTH AMERICA
UNITED
ITALY SPAIN FRANCE | GERMANY |NETHERLANDS| oo USA CANADA
i . E— | | S )
Filter: all women I I &i I I [ — E‘F*s L - I‘I
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

IN THE LAST 3 MONTHS........ccc...... 70 76 65 80 84 65 69 63
e Every day or almost every day ..... 11 19 4 3 4 6 12 9
¢ Not every day, but at least once

AWEEK .eveereeieeeee e 34 36 33 38 48 32 35 31
¢ Not every week, but at least

once amonth ....cccoeeeveviviinerinen, 20 19 22 32 27 21 15 17
e Less than once a month ............... 5 2 6 7 5 6 7 6
BETWEEN 3 MONTHS AND A YEAR
AGO ...coiereeeeciiererrernenee e eennn 8 7 9 6 7 9 7 9
MORE THAN A YEAR AGO.............. 17 12 18 11 6 18 18 18
| HAVE NEVER HAD AN ORGASM ... 5 5 8 3 3 8 6 10

TOTAL et 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
TOTAL «HAS ALREADY HAD AN
(0121CTAXY 1Y, B 95 95 92 97 97 92 94 20
TOTAL HAS NEVER HAD AN
(0121CT Y | 5 5 8 3 3 8 6 10
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Frequency of reaching orgasm (with or without partner)

Not every Not every Between 3
Every day week, but | Lessthan I have
day, but at months More than
or almost at least once a never had
least once and a year | ayear ago
every day oncea month an orgasm
a week ago
month
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 9 31 17 6 9 18 10
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Under 35 years 17 35 16 7 4 4 17
18 to 24 year 19 22 13 10 4 3 29
25 to 34 year: 15 43 18 5 5 5 9
35 to 49 years 8 38 23 5 7 12 7
50 years or above 5 22 14 5 13 35 6
50 to 59 year: 4 26 16 7 16 27 4
60 years and above 6 17 12 4 9 44 8
LEVEL OF EDUCATION
Low 14 27 11 7 10 18 13
Average 9 30 15 8 8 21 9
High (under-graduate) 7 35 21 4 9 14 10
High (post-graduate) 18 23 27 11 15 6
INTERVIEWEE’S EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Active 11 35 17 4 9 15 9
White-collar 11 30 27 5 12 11 4
Blue-collar 11 39 11 4 6 17 12
Inactive 7 25 18 8 8 23 11
Retired 3 17 16 5 11 42 6
Housewife 11 35 22 8 6 13 5
Other unemployed 8 23 15 11 8 15 20
RELIGION
None 3 36 25 10 6 12 8
Non-practicing 7 34 15 6 11 21 6
Non-practicing Protestant 10 37 7 8 13 23 2
Non-practicing Catholic or Anglican..........ccccecereeieienennns 5 34 19 4 10 20 8
Practicing 12 27 20 4 8 20 9
Practicing Protestant 8 23 23 7 10 22 7
Practicing Catholic or Anglican. 15 29 18 3 7 18 10
Other religions 8 30 15 5 7 19 16
POLITICAL INCLINATION
CPC/CPC-ML 57 4 6 5 - 5 23
NPD / Strength in Democracy / Green .........coceveveeenveens 4 30 21 5 10 22 8
The Liberal Party 9 38 15 7 7 15 9
The Conservative Party (CPC 12 31 14 3 7 22 11
Christian Heritage Party (*) . 69 - - 31 - -
Other (e.g.: BQ) (*) 20 - 33 - 27 20 -
LEGAL MARITAL STATUS
In a relationship 11 41 20 5 6 11 6
Married 10 40 21 6 6 12 5
Not married 15 42 17 3 7 7 9
Single 6 16 13 8 12 30 15
PREVIOUS MARITAL STATUS
Has already been in a relationship 10 33 18 6 9 18 6
Living together 12 40 21 5 6 11 5
Not living together 11 43 18 3 6 10 9
Single previously in a relationship ............ccccooviiinninnns 7 17 15 8 14 33 6
Has never been in a relationship 3 9 5 8 - 20 55
FOR HOW LONG HAS SHE BEEN IN THE CURRENT RELATIONSHIP
Less than a year 23 42 5 1 13 4 12
One to three years 18 43 19 4 7 1 8
Three to seven years 17 50 18 4 4 2 5
Seven to ten years 13 51 21 10 - 1 4
More than ten years 6 35 24 5 7 17 6
SHARE OF HOUSEHOLD TASKS IN THE RELATIONSHIP
Much more than her partner .........ccocoevevveneincenennns 10 39 22 6 7 11 5
A bit more than her partner ....... 7 38 24 5 8 11 7
More or less equal to her partner 20 38 18 5 4 9 6
Less than her partner 8 55 8 - 9 20 -
SEXUAL PREFERENCE
Heterosexual 9 30 18 6 8 20 9
Bisexual, lesbian 11 33 19 4 12 12 9
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT LOVE LIFE
Very satisfied 18 41 14 4 4 8 11
Fairly satisfied 5 34 21 6 9 19 6
Not very or not at all satisfied ...........cccoccovviiiiiiiinnnnnns 5 15 18 8 13 29 12

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Frequency of reaching orgasm (with or without partner)

Not every Not every Between 3
Every day week, but | Lessthan I have
day, but at months More than
or almost at least once a never had
least once and a year | ayear ago
every day once a month an orgasm
a week ago
month
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 9 31 17 6 9 18 10
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None 3 12 1 3 - 10 71
At least one 10 32 19 6 9 19 5
One 11 33 19 6 7 17 7
2to3 10 29 24 7 8 16 6
4to5 9 29 20 6 9 24 3
6to 10 8 34 14 5 8 25 6
More than 10 12 35 17 7 13 13 3
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 1 7 9 4 4 50 25
Less than once a week 7 14 11 15 23 17 13
1to 2 times a week (*) 33 14 18 9 21 5
2 to 3 times a week (*) 6 8 15 19 17 29 6
More than 3 times a week 14 43 22 4 8 5 4
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 20 41 15 3 5 10 6
Fairly satisfied 6 40 20 6 7 17 4
Not very or not at all satisfied ...........ccceeveeverireeicicncns 3 15 21 10 16 30 5
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 11 34 19 7 9 20 -
At least once a week 24 76 - - - - -
At least once a month - - 100 - - - -
Less than once a month - - - 100 - - -
Less often - - - - 32 68 -
Has never had an orgasm - - - - - - 100
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 11 34 19 6 9 20 1
Often 16 37 21 4 6 16
Sometimes 3 32 19 7 14 24 1
Quite rarely 2 22 13 17 10 30 6
No 3 11 3 13 8 62
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 6 18 16 7 10 32 11
The «American wax» 9 35 18 7 14 13 4
The «bikini line» 8 33 31 5 13 7 3
The «French bikini wax / The «Brazilian wax» 15 43 9 10 3 10 10
The «landing strip» 11 59 18 - 2 6 4
«Hollywood wax» 15 35 16 5 9 11 9
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 11 41 10 3 6 11 18
Normal 11 33 21 7 6 14 8
Overweight 5 33 17 7 13 21 4
Obese 9 24 15 5 8 27 12
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 4 18 18 5 13 33 9
Moderately satisfied 5 30 18 6 9 23 9
Fairly satisfied 9 38 18 7 7 13 8
Very satisfied 28 20 11 3 9 8 21
REGION
Quebec 10 30 17 6 12 18 7
Ontario 8 33 17 5 8 16 13
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 6 26 21 8 1 19 9
Alberta 15 30 14 3 9 17 12
Colombie-Britannique 9 26 17 13 4 24 7
Other 10 32 23 5 6 17 7
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 9 28 14 5 10 17 17
$15,000 to less than $30,000 7 26 15 9 10 29 4
$30,000 to less than $40,000 12 44 13 5 4 15 7
$40,000 to less than $50,000 11 32 18 4 10 21 4
$50,000 or more 12 32 28 7 5 9 7
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 10 30 16 7 8 19 10
French 9 30 21 3 11 16 10

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Reaching orgasm with a partner at least once in her life

Question :

Have you ever...?

NETHER

UNITED

ITALY SPAIN FRANCE GERMANY LANDS KINGDOM USA CANADA
Filter: slg)c(igg;i:gzlsv:/::o have engaged in I I & l I - = EE E I*I
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

e Had an orgasm with a partner
TOTAL « YES » 97 93 93 95 95 93 95 93
«Yes, fairly reqularly» ............cceeeeevvvereevvennnnn. 92 87 82 88 88 85 88 83
I =T o) i =] o I 69 67 52 59 69 60 64 56
- Yes, SOMELIMES ...coeieeeeeiiiciee e 23 20 30 29 19 25 24 27
- Yes, butrarely ...cocveeeeeciiiiceeeeee e, 5 6 11 7 7 8 10
[\ Lo TR 4 T3V L= RN 3 7 7 5 5 7 5 7

e Had an orgasm at the same time as

your partner

TOTAL « YES » 88 88 83 87 83 83 85 79
«Yes, fairly regularly».............eeeeeeeeeeerrvvuennnn. 70 71 61 65 61 59 66 57
- Yes, Often covviiiiece e 32 30 22 31 25 23 30 25
- Yes, SOMELIMES ...coeeeeeeeeiicieeeeeeeeercce e 38 41 39 34 36 36 36 32
- Yes, but rarely ...ooecveeeeecieieeeeeee e, 18 17 22 22 22 24 19 22
NO, NEVET ..c..eerirenreerirenereeereneeenerenesnsesensssnnenes 12 12 17 13 17 17 15 21

e Pretended to have an orgasm
TOTAL « YES » 52 51 62 66 53 60 66 60
«Yes, fairly regularly»..............euueeeeeeeeerrnennnn. 28 22 32 29 25 32 34 31
= YES, OfteN oo 9 5 8 9 7 10 13 9
- Yes, SOMELIMES ....cviiiiiiiiiiee e, 19 17 24 20 18 22 21 22
- Yes, but rarely ...ooccveeeeeciee e, 24 29 30 37 28 28 32 29
NO, NBVET ...t 48 49 38 34 47 40 34 40
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Reaching orgasm with a partner at least once in her life

Had an orgasm with a partner

TOTAL «Yes, fairly Yes, often Yes, «Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» regularly» sometimes rarely»
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 93 83 56 27 10 7
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Under 35 years 92 84 57 27 8 8
18 to 24 years 87 75 43 32 12 13
25 to 34 years 95 89 64 25 6 5
35 to 49 years 94 81 54 27 13 6
50 years or above 94 84 58 26 10 6
50 to 59 years 95 84 53 31 11 5
60 years and above 91 82 63 19 9 9
LEVEL OF EDUCATION
Low 91 76 55 21 15 9
Average 94 84 55 29 10 6
High (under-graduate) 92 84 56 28 8 8
High (post-graduate) 97 920 69 21 7 3
INTERVIEWEE’S EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Active 93 84 59 25 9 7
White-collar 95 86 63 23 9 5
Blue-collar 92 82 56 26 10 8
Inactive 93 82 53 29 11 7
Retired 92 84 56 28 8 8
Housewife 94 82 57 25 12 6
Other unemployed 93 79 45 34 14 7
RELIGION
None 92 79 54 25 13 8
Non-practicing 95 86 59 27 9 5
Non-practicing Protestant 96 84 60 24 12 4
Non-practicing Catholic or Anglican..........cccocoeiiiiiiiiiniinnns 95 87 59 28 8 5
Practicing 97 91 61 30 6 3
Practicing Protestant 97 86 62 24 11 3
Practicing Catholic or Anglican 98 94 60 34 4 2
Other religions 87 76 50 26 11 13
POLITICAL INCLINATION
CPC/CPC-ML 95 89 65 24 6 5
NPD / Strength in Democracy / Green ..........cccveeverevuriencnennns 95 81 49 32 14 5
The Liberal Party 91 83 59 24 8 9
The Conservative Party (CPC) 95 92 67 25 3 5
Christian Heritage Party (*) 69 69 69 - 31
Other (e.g.: BQ) (*) 100 100 66 34 - -
LEGAL MARITAL STATUS
In a relationship 95 87 60 27 8 5
Married 95 87 60 27 8 5
Not married 95 86 60 26 9 5
Single 90 76 49 27 14 10
PREVIOUS MARITAL STATUS
Has already been in a relationship 93 83 56 27 10 7
Living together 95 87 60 27 8 5
Not living together 95 85 61 24 10 5
Single previously in a relationship ... 90 77 49 28 13 10
Has never been in a relationship 85 64 45 19 21 15
FOR HOW LONG HAS SHE BEEN IN THE CURRENT RELATIONSHIP
Less than a year 94 82 54 28 12 6
One to three years 93 89 59 30 4 7
Three to seven years 97 88 63 25 9 3
Seven to ten years 97 94 65 29 3 3
More than ten years 95 85 60 25 10 5
SHARE OF HOUSEHOLD TASKS IN THE RELATIONSHIP
Much more than her partner 94 85 63 22 9 6
A bit more than her partner 93 85 50 35 8 7
More or less equal to her partner ...........cccceereeieicneneniees 98 95 62 33 3 2
Less than her partner 100 86 62 24 14 -
SEXUAL PREFERENCE
Heterosexual 94 84 59 25 10 6
Bisexual, lesbian 94 81 44 37 13 6
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT LOVE LIFE
Very satisfied 93 90 73 17 3 7
Fairly satisfied 95 85 49 36 10 5
Not very or not at all satisfied 90 72 44 28 18 10

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Reaching orgasm with a partner at least once in her life

Had an orgasm with a partner

TOTAL «Yes, fairly Yes, often Yes, «Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» regularly» sometimes rarely»
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 93 83 56 27 10 7
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None - - - - - -
At least one 93 83 56 27 10 7
One 90 84 52 32 6 10
2to3 90 81 52 29 9 10
4to5 94 76 52 24 18 6
6to 10 94 85 62 23 9 6
More than 10 97 87 62 25 10 3
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 87 73 50 23 14 13
Less than once a week 95 80 49 31 15 5
1to 2 times a week (*) 91 71 36 35 20 9
2 to 3 times a week (*) 90 62 27 35 28 10
More than 3 times a week 95 88 62 26 7 5
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 93 90 72 18 3 7
Fairly satisfied 96 85 50 35 11 4
Not very or not at all satisfied 91 74 46 28 17 9
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 97 87 59 28 10 3
At least once a week 99 93 71 22 6 1
At least once a month 96 89 62 27 7 4
Less than once a month 97 69 38 31 28 3
Less often 95 81 44 37 14 5
Has never had an orgasm 18 5 2 3 13 82
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 100 89 60 29 11 -
Often 100 100 100 - - -
Sometimes 100 100 - 100 - -
Quite rarely 100 - - - 100 -
No - - - - - 100
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 91 82 55 27 9 9
The «American wax» 93 83 58 25 10 7
The «bikini line» 98 88 64 24 10 2
The «French bikini wax / The «Brazilian wax».................. 94 68 34 34 26 6
The «landing strip» 94 87 57 30 7 6
«Hollywood wax» 94 84 61 23 10 6
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 93 80 48 32 13 7
Normal 94 84 59 25 10 6
Overweight 94 88 62 26 6 6
Obese 92 79 50 29 13 8
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 92 81 45 36 11 8
Moderately satisfied 94 82 54 28 12 6
Fairly satisfied 95 85 59 26 10 5
Very satisfied 86 80 65 15 6 14
REGION
Quebec 94 85 57 28 9 6
Ontario 91 82 59 23 9 9
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 96 84 47 37 12 4
Alberta 98 90 61 29 8 2
Colombie-Britannique 93 78 51 27 15 7
Other 92 82 52 30 10 8
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 920 77 47 30 13 10
$15,000 to less than $30,000 96 86 57 29 10 4
$30,000 to less than $40,000 94 81 57 24 13 6
$40,000 to less than $50,000 95 88 61 27 7 5
$50,000 or more 94 88 67 21 6 6
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 93 82 56 26 11 7
French 93 86 57 29 7 7

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Reaching orgasm with a partner at least once in her life

Had an orgasm at the same time as your partner

TOTAL «Yes, fairly Yes, often Yes, «Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» regularly» sometimes rarely»
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 79 57 25 32 22 21
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Under 35 years 74 55 23 32 19 26
18 to 24 years 63 43 9 34 20 37
25 to 34 years 79 61 30 31 18 21
35 to 49 years 82 58 28 30 24 18
50 years or above 81 58 25 33 23 19
50 to 59 years 81 57 20 37 24 19
60 years and above 81 60 32 28 21 19
LEVEL OF EDUCATION
Low 76 56 37 19 20 24
Average 79 57 23 34 22 21
High (under-graduate) 82 59 24 35 23 18
High (post-graduate) 69 47 20 27 22 31
INTERVIEWEE’S EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Active 82 60 25 35 22 18
White-collar 85 64 29 35 21 15
Blue-collar 80 57 22 35 23 20
Inactive 76 53 25 28 23 24
Retired 80 54 31 23 26 20
Housewife 79 59 25 34 20 21
Other unemployed 69 47 21 26 22 31
RELIGION
None 72 44 19 25 28 28
Non-practicing 81 58 27 31 23 19
Non-practicing Protestant 77 55 33 22 22 23
Non-practicing Catholic or Anglican..........cccocoeiiiiiiiiiniinnns 83 60 25 35 23 17
Practicing 89 67 29 38 22 11
Practicing Protestant 83 57 19 38 26 17
Practicing Catholic or Anglican 93 74 35 39 19 7
Other religions 74 55 29 26 19 26
POLITICAL INCLINATION
CPC/CPC-ML 52 31 7 24 21 48
NPD / Strength in Democracy / Green ..........cccveeverevuriencnennns 79 49 20 29 30 21
The Liberal Party 79 58 25 33 21 21
The Conservative Party (CPC) 87 69 27 42 18 13
Christian Heritage Party (*) 69 69 69 - - 31
Other (e.g.: BQ) (*) 66 66 58 8 - 34
LEGAL MARITAL STATUS
In a relationship 84 61 27 34 23 16
Married 84 61 28 33 23 16
Not married 85 61 25 36 24 15
Single 70 50 22 28 20 30
PREVIOUS MARITAL STATUS
Has already been in a relationship 80 57 25 32 23 20
Living together 84 60 28 32 24 16
Not living together 84 62 24 38 22 16
Single previously in a relationship ... 72 51 21 30 21 28
Has never been in a relationship 52 41 30 11 11 48
FOR HOW LONG HAS SHE BEEN IN THE CURRENT RELATIONSHIP
Less than a year 83 61 23 38 22 17
One to three years 70 a4 18 26 26 30
Three to seven years 88 61 33 28 27 12
Seven to ten years 94 82 27 55 12 6
More than ten years 84 60 29 31 24 16
SHARE OF HOUSEHOLD TASKS IN THE RELATIONSHIP
Much more than her partner 85 61 32 29 24 15
A bit more than her partner 77 57 17 40 20 23
More or less equal to her partner ...........cccceereeieicneneniees 91 66 33 33 25 9
Less than her partner 73 49 12 37 24 27
SEXUAL PREFERENCE
Heterosexual 80 57 25 32 23 20
Bisexual, lesbian 75 53 22 31 22 25
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT LOVE LIFE
Very satisfied 85 72 39 33 13 15
Fairly satisfied 85 55 17 38 30 15
Not very or not at all satisfied 66 42 18 24 24 34

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Reaching orgasm with a partner at least once in her life

Had an orgasm at the same time as your partner

TOTAL «Yes, fairly Yes, often Yes, «Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» regularly» sometimes rarely»
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 79 57 25 32 22 21
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None - - - - - -
At least one 79 57 25 32 22 21
One 78 60 23 37 18 22
2to3 78 59 27 32 19 22
4to5 74 51 22 29 23 26
6to 10 83 57 30 27 26 17
More than 10 83 58 24 34 25 17
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 69 49 20 29 20 31
Less than once a week 73 63 38 25 10 27
1to 2 times a week (*) 73 50 21 29 23 27
2 to 3 times a week (*) 50 26 13 13 24 50
More than 3 times a week 85 61 27 34 24 15
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 85 71 38 33 14 15
Fairly satisfied 81 51 16 35 30 19
Not very or not at all satisfied 71 47 20 27 24 29
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 83 60 26 34 23 17
At least once a week 92 71 32 39 21 8
At least once a month 84 58 23 35 26 16
Less than once a month 60 45 17 28 15 40
Less often 74 47 22 25 27 26
Has never had an orgasm 9 4 2 2 5 91
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 85 61 27 34 24 15
Often 94 78 43 35 16 6
Sometimes 84 47 4 43 37 16
Quite rarely 37 5 - 5 32 63
No 1 1 - 1 - 99
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 78 54 24 30 24 22
The «American wax» 77 62 24 38 15 23
The «bikini line» 88 70 32 38 18 12
The «French bikini wax / The «Brazilian wax».................. 67 52 17 35 15 33
The «landing strip» 87 58 28 30 29 13
«Hollywood wax» 81 60 28 32 21 19
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 79 53 17 36 26 21
Normal 80 59 26 33 21 20
Overweight 83 63 28 35 20 17
Obese 74 49 21 28 25 26
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 70 42 19 23 28 30
Moderately satisfied 82 51 24 27 31 18
Fairly satisfied 81 63 24 39 18 19
Very satisfied 78 67 40 27 11 22
REGION
Quebec 75 49 20 29 26 25
Ontario 79 60 26 34 19 21
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 87 54 25 29 33 13
Alberta 89 66 38 28 23 11
Colombie-Britannique 76 56 24 32 20 24
Other 78 59 23 36 19 22
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 70 47 21 26 23 30
$15,000 to less than $30,000 84 63 26 37 21 16
$30,000 to less than $40,000 82 51 27 24 31 18
$40,000 to less than $50,000 84 62 34 28 22 16
$50,000 or more 86 68 26 42 18 14
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 79 58 27 31 21 21
French 79 53 20 33 26 21

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Reaching orgasm with a partner at least once in her life

Pretended to have an orgasm

TOTAL «Yes, fairly Yes, often Yes, «Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» regularly» sometimes rarely»
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 60 31 9 22 29 40
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Under 35 years 60 30 12 18 30 40
18 to 24 years 55 32 11 21 23 45
25 to 34 years 62 28 12 16 34 38
35 to 49 years 57 32 6 26 25 43
50 years or above 62 32 9 23 30 38
50 to 59 years 66 34 10 24 32 34
60 years and above 57 28 6 22 29 43
LEVEL OF EDUCATION
Low 67 40 13 27 27 33
Average 59 33 9 24 26 41
High (under-graduate) 60 27 7 20 33 40
High (post-graduate) 52 20 3 17 32 48
INTERVIEWEE’S EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Active 58 30 7 23 28 42
White-collar 62 34 7 27 28 38
Blue-collar 56 29 8 21 27 44
Inactive 61 31 10 21 30 39
Retired 61 31 10 21 30 39
Housewife 53 30 10 20 23 47
Other unemployed 69 34 11 23 35 31
RELIGION
None 57 27 8 19 30 43
Non-practicing 73 38 13 25 35 27
Non-practicing Protestant 74 40 13 27 34 26
Non-practicing Catholic or Anglican..........cccocoeiiiiiiiiiniinnns 72 37 12 25 35 28
Practicing 52 28 6 22 24 48
Practicing Protestant 51 31 7 24 20 49
Practicing Catholic or Anglican 53 26 5 21 27 47
Other religions 52 28 7 21 24 48
POLITICAL INCLINATION
CPC/CPC-ML 27 27 7 20 - 73
NPD / Strength in Democracy / Green ........ccoeeeeverevevereererennns 55 27 7 20 28 45
The Liberal Party 61 28 9 19 33 39
The Conservative Party (CPC) 62 31 8 23 31 38
Christian Heritage Party (*) - - - - - 100
Other (e.g.: BQ) (*) 84 55 20 35 29 16
LEGAL MARITAL STATUS
In a relationship 57 27 7 20 30 43
Married 57 27 7 20 30 43
Not married 57 26 7 19 31 43
Single 65 39 12 27 26 35
PREVIOUS MARITAL STATUS
Has already been in a relationship 60 32 9 23 28 40
Living together 55 26 6 20 29 45
Not living together 61 25 9 16 36 39
Single previously in a relationship ... 66 41 12 29 25 34
Has never been in a relationship 51 15 8 7 36 49
FOR HOW LONG HAS SHE BEEN IN THE CURRENT RELATIONSHIP
Less than a year a4 23 5 18 21 56
One to three years 69 26 6 20 43 31
Three to seven years 54 27 9 18 27 46
Seven to ten years 59 26 6 20 33 41
More than ten years 57 27 7 20 30 43
SHARE OF HOUSEHOLD TASKS IN THE RELATIONSHIP
Much more than her partner 54 27 9 18 27 46
A bit more than her partner 50 25 3 22 25 50
More or less equal to her partner ...........cccceereeieicneneniees 61 23 2 21 38 39
Less than her partner 63 43 8 35 20 37
SEXUAL PREFERENCE
Heterosexual 59 30 8 22 29 41
Bisexual, lesbian 61 32 15 17 29 39
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT LOVE LIFE
Very satisfied 47 22 5 17 25 53
Fairly satisfied 68 31 9 22 37 32
Not very or not at all satisfied 64 42 12 30 22 36

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Reaching orgasm with a partner at least once in her life

Pretended to have an orgasm

TOTAL «Yes, fairly Yes, often Yes, «Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» regularly» sometimes rarely»
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 60 31 9 22 29 40
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None - - - - - -
At least one 60 31 9 22 29 40
One 43 21 6 15 22 57
2to3 59 31 4 27 28 41
4to5 58 31 15 16 27 42
6to 10 65 35 9 26 30 35
More than 10 71 35 10 25 36 29
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 50 33 11 22 17 50
Less than once a week 71 44 8 36 27 29
1to 2 times a week (*) 55 46 30 16 9 45
2 to 3 times a week (*) 74 41 10 31 33 26
More than 3 times a week 61 28 7 21 33 39
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 45 20 6 14 25 55
Fairly satisfied 67 30 6 24 37 33
Not very or not at all satisfied 67 43 14 29 24 33
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 60 31 8 23 29 40
At least once a week 57 22 5 17 35 43
At least once a month 61 30 6 24 31 39
Less than once a month 63 47 19 28 16 37
Less often 65 41 12 29 24 35
Has never had an orgasm 50 34 16 18 16 50
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 61 31 8 23 30 39
Often 56 22 4 18 34 44
Sometimes 67 38 11 27 29 33
Quite rarely 70 65 27 38 5 30
No 45 29 11 18 16 55
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 54 26 7 19 28 46
Classic bikini waxing 81 47 15 32 34 19
American 59 25 5 20 34 41
Brazilian 58 43 6 37 15 42
French 48 16 1 15 32 52
All hair removed 66 35 11 24 31 34
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 61 44 15 29 17 39
Normal 59 31 7 24 28 41
Overweight 58 27 6 21 31 42
Obese 62 30 11 19 32 38
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 66 41 15 26 25 34
Moderately satisfied 62 34 8 26 28 38
Fairly satisfied 58 26 7 19 32 42
Very satisfied 52 31 10 21 21 48
REGION
Quebec 61 30 5 25 31 39
Ontario 59 30 6 24 29 41
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 55 28 10 18 27 45
Alberta 59 29 16 13 30 41
Colombie-Britannique 60 39 13 26 21 40
Other 62 30 13 17 32 38
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 55 29 9 20 26 45
$15,000 to less than $30,000 60 33 7 26 27 40
$30,000 to less than $40,000 68 34 12 22 34 32
$40,000 to less than $50,000 70 39 12 27 31 30
$50,000 or more 57 26 6 20 31 43
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 58 30 9 21 28 42
French 65 33 8 25 32 35

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Date of last sexual intercourse

Question : When did you last engage in sexual activity?
EUROPEAN UNION NORTH AMERICA
ITALY SPAIN FRANCE | GERMANY | NETHERLANDS K::“":;'TDZDM USA CANADA
Filter: individuals who have I I == I I R — : :: e I*I
engaged in sexual activity f— — -
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
e Less than a year ago .............. 81 87 80 84 82 74 75 74
e More than a year ago ............, 19 13 20 16 18 26 25 26
TOTAL v 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Date of last sexual intercourse

Less than a year ago More than a year ago
(%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 74 26
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Under 35 years 93 7
18 to 24 years 91 9
25 to 34 years 93 7
35 to 49 years 79 21
50 years or above 56 a4
50 to 59 years 64 36
60 years and above 45 55
LEVEL OF EDUCATION
Low 75 25
Average 71 29
High (under-graduate) 77 23
High (post-graduate) 75 25
INTERVIEWEE’S EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Active 77 23
White-collar 80 20
Blue-collar 75 25
Inactive 69 31
Retired 50 50
Housewife 82 18
Other unemployed 74 26
RELIGION
None 82 18
Non-practicing 68 32
Non-practicing Protestant 70 30
Non-practicing Catholic or Anglican 68 32
Practicing 73 27
Practicing Protestant 69 31
Practicing Catholic or Anglican 75 25
Other religions 71 29
POLITICAL INCLINATION
CPC/CPC-ML 93 7
NPD / Strength in Democracy / Green 67 33
The Liberal Party 81 19
The Conservative Party (CPC) 69 31
Christian Heritage Party (*) 59 41
Other (e.g.: BQ) (*) 27 73
LEGAL MARITAL STATUS
In a relationship 87 13
Married 84 16
Not married 94 6
Single 50 50
PREVIOUS MARITAL STATUS
Has already been in a relationship 74 26
Living together 85 15
Not living together 92 8
Single previously in a relationship 51 49
Has never been in a relationship 38 62
FOR HOW LONG HAS SHE BEEN IN THE CURRENT RELATIONSHIP
Less than a year 94 6
One to three years 99 1
Three to seven years 96 4
Seven to ten years 92 8
More than ten years 80 20
SHARE OF HOUSEHOLD TASKS IN THE RELATIONSHIP
Much more than her partner 83 17
A bit more than her partner 90 10
More or less equal to her partner 92 8
Less than her partner 61 39
SEXUAL PREFERENCE
Heterosexual 72 28
Bisexual, lesbian 79 21
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT LOVE LIFE
Very satisfied 86 14
Fairly satisfied 79 21
Not very or not at all satisfied 53 47

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Date of last sexual intercourse

Less than a year ago More than a year ago
(%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 74 26
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None - -
At least one 74 26
One 73 27
2to3 75 25
4to5 73 27
6to 10 71 29
More than 10 75 25
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 7 93
Less than once a week 58 42
1to 2 times a week (*) 81 19
2 to 3 times a week (*) 61 39
More than 3 times a week 94 6
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 84 16
Fairly satisfied 81 19
Not very or not at all satisfied 55 45
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 74 26
At least once a week 94 6
At least once a month 82 18
Less than once a month 80 20
Less often 38 62
Has never had an orgasm 65 35
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 75 25
Often 76 24
Sometimes 76 24
Quite rarely 63 37
No 56 a4
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 55 45
The «American wax» 72 28
The «bikini line» 75 25
The «French bikini wax / The «Brazilian wax».................. 84 16
The «landing strip» 93 7
«Hollywood wax» 88 12
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 83 17
Normal 77 23
Overweight 73 27
Obese 63 37
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 49 51
Moderately satisfied 73 27
Fairly satisfied 79 21
Very satisfied 85 15
REGION
Quebec 69 31
Ontario 78 22
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 69 31
Alberta 78 22
Colombie-Britannique 65 35
Other 81 19
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 73 27
$15,000 to less than $30,000 58 42
$30,000 to less than $40,000 83 17
$40,000 to less than $50,000 77 23
$50,000 or more 84 16
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 75 25
French 68 32

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Difficulties in reaching orgasm

Question :

problems reaching orgasm?

More broadly, during the past 12 months, have you experienced

EUROPEAN UNION

NORTH AMERICA

UNITED

ITALY SPAIN FRANCE GERMANY | NETHERLANDS | |\ - USA CANADA
Filter: individuals who engaged in I I n_ I I - W— : :: E I*I
sexual activity less than a year
ago
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
TOTAL « YES » 80 75 84 77 64 72 78 76
e «Yes, fairly regularly» 46 40 49 42 28 41 44 46
SOfteN e 12 8 12 10 5 9 15 12
-Sometimes ...ccccvveeeeiiiccceeee, 34 32 37 32 23 32 29 34
mRarely e, 34 35 35 35 36 31 34 30
® NeVEer ..ccceeciieecieeiirenirineenennenens 20 25 16 23 36 28 22 24
TOTAL.ueoieiiiieeitiieee e 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Difficulties in reaching orgasm

TOTAL «Yes, fairly Often Sometimes Rarement Jamais
«YES» regularly»
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 76 46 12 34 30 24
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Under 35 years 73 45 10 35 28 27
18 to 24 years 82 49 14 35 33 18
25 to 34 years 68 43 8 35 25 32
35 to 49 years 75 47 12 35 28 25
50 years or above 80 45 13 32 35 20
50 to 59 years 80 a4 14 30 36 20
60 years and above 80 48 12 36 32 20
LEVEL OF EDUCATION
Low 74 47 17 30 27 26
Average 78 48 13 35 30 22
High (under-graduate) 75 45 10 35 30 25
High (post-graduate) 65 32 - 32 33 35
INTERVIEWEE’S EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Active 74 43 11 32 31 26
White-collar 73 41 7 34 32 27
Blue-collar 75 45 14 31 30 25
Inactive 78 50 13 37 28 22
Retired 86 52 16 36 34 14
Housewife 66 39 13 26 27 34
Other unemployed 86 60 12 48 26 14
RELIGION
None 78 53 15 38 25 22
Non-practicing 73 46 9 37 27 27
Non-practicing Protestant 72 40 13 27 32 28
Non-practicing Catholic or Anglican..........cccccoeiiiiiinicnininnnns 73 48 7 41 25 27
Practicing 75 44 8 36 31 25
Practicing Protestant 79 47 13 34 32 21
Practicing Catholic or Anglican 73 44 6 38 29 27
Other religions 79 46 16 30 33 21
POLITICAL INCLINATION
CPC/CPC-ML 95 15 - 15 80 5
NPD / Strength in Democracy / Green .........cccceucueeririucuennnae 83 53 18 35 30 17
The Liberal Party 73 44 10 34 29 27
The Conservative Party (CPC) 70 39 10 29 31 30
Christian Heritage Party (*) - - - - - 100
Other (e.g.: BQ) (*) 58 43 - 43 15 42
LEGAL MARITAL STATUS
In a relationship 76 45 10 35 31 24
Married 74 44 10 34 30 26
Not married 80 48 12 36 32 20
Single 75 48 16 32 27 25
PREVIOUS MARITAL STATUS
Has already been in a relationship 76 46 12 34 30 24
Living together 75 44 9 35 31 25
Not living together 81 50 15 35 31 19
Single previously in a relationship .........cccceeeireneenneneriniens 77 51 17 34 26 23
Has never been in a relationship 44 10 - 10 34 56
FOR HOW LONG HAS SHE BEEN IN THE CURRENT RELATIONSHIP
Less than a year 94 50 14 36 44 6
One to three years 70 51 12 39 19 30
Three to seven years 80 48 13 35 32 20
Seven to ten years 62 26 - 26 36 38
More than ten years 76 46 11 35 30 24
SHARE OF HOUSEHOLD TASKS IN THE RELATIONSHIP
Much more than her partner 70 43 10 33 27 30
A bit more than her partner 80 a4 9 35 36 20
More or less equal to her partner ..........cccceeeevenireeriescnenns 76 41 5 36 35 24
Less than her partner 95 60 24 36 35 5
SEXUAL PREFERENCE
Heterosexual 76 45 12 33 31 24
Bisexual, lesbian 73 50 13 37 23 27
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT LOVE LIFE
Very satisfied 71 36 7 29 35 29
Fairly satisfied 80 50 9 41 30 20
Not very or not at all satisfied 77 57 25 32 20 23

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Difficulties in reaching orgasm

TOTAL «Yes, fairly Often Sometimes Rarement Jamais
«YES» regularly»
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 76 46 12 34 30 24
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None - - - - - -
At least one 76 46 12 34 30 24
One 70 39 8 31 31 30
2to3 73 42 5 37 31 27
4to5 78 51 23 28 27 22
6to 10 76 46 15 31 30 24
More than 10 82 51 10 41 31 18
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 76 47 32 15 29 24
Less than once a week 69 50 13 37 19 31
1to 2 times a week (*) 81 43 23 20 38 19
2 to 3 times a week (*) 84 70 26 44 14 16
More than 3 times a week 76 45 10 35 31 24
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 70 36 8 28 34 30
Fairly satisfied 83 49 7 42 34 17
Not very or not at all satisfied 74 56 24 32 18 26
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 75 a4 9 35 31 25
At least once a week 72 35 5 30 37 28
At least once a month 78 49 7 42 29 22
Less than once a month 70 54 12 42 16 30
Less often 88 70 29 41 18 12
Has never had an orgasm 84 76 64 12 8 16
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 76 44 9 35 32 24
Often 68 29 5 24 39 32
Sometimes 89 67 10 57 22 11
Quite rarely 88 77 38 39 11 12
No 77 74 59 15 3 23
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 74 a4 11 33 30 26
The «American wax» 82 48 10 38 34 18
The «bikini line» 77 43 7 36 34 23
The «French bikini wax / The «Brazilian wax».................. 83 60 21 39 23 17
The «landing strip» 69 41 7 34 28 31
«Hollywood wax» 76 a4 12 32 32 24
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 75 42 9 33 33 25
Normal 78 47 11 36 31 22
Overweight 74 45 14 31 29 26
Obese 73 48 12 36 25 27
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 78 67 20 47 11 22
Moderately satisfied 83 50 17 33 33 17
Fairly satisfied 76 44 8 36 32 24
Very satisfied 60 30 9 21 30 40
REGION
Quebec 76 47 9 38 29 24
Ontario 76 44 10 34 32 24
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 78 58 22 36 20 22
Alberta 73 28 9 19 45 27
Colombie-Britannique 81 61 17 44 20 19
Other 66 42 16 26 24 34
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 73 46 15 31 27 27
$15,000 to less than $30,000 80 50 16 34 30 20
$30,000 to less than $40,000 83 44 10 34 39 17
$40,000 to less than $50,000 78 53 5 48 25 22
$50,000 or more 72 40 7 33 32 28
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 76 45 13 32 31 24
French 77 50 9 41 27 23

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Orgasm and the partner
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Reaching orgasm with their current partner

Question : With your current partner, have you ever...?

ITALY spaIN | France | Germany | EUER | UMTED UsA CANADA
Filter: (*) Women in a relationship I I E l I M 2 Eﬁ E I*I
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

e Hadanorgasm
TOTAL « YES » 97 97 93 97 97 94 95 93
«Yes, fairly regularly»..............uuueuuueeceveneeennnnn.. 92 94 86 91 92 87 89 84
= Yes, Often e 69 71 61 67 77 66 69 63
- Yes, SOMELIMES ...coovieeeeeiiciee e 23 23 25 24 15 21 20 21
- Yes, but rarely ...oooecveeeeecieeieeeeee e, 5 3 7 6 5 7 6 9
NO, NEVE ... ceeeireeereererencreenereneeeeneeeneenserensssnnenes 3 3 7 3 3 6 5 7

e Had an orgasm at the same time as

your partner

TOTAL « YES » 89 89 82 88 83 85 87 82
«Yes, fairly regularly»..............uueeueeeeeeeeeennnn... 73 71 64 69 64 64 69 60
= Yes, Often ..o 34 31 28 34 27 27 35 30
- Yes, SOMELIMES ...oeiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeee e 39 40 36 35 37 37 34 30
- Yes, but rarely ...ooocveeeeecieiiiieeeeee e, 16 18 18 19 19 21 18 22
NO, NEVET .....uueiiiirreiniieeiiriee e aee s 11 11 18 12 17 15 13 18

e Pretended to have an orgasm
TOTAL « YES » 46 41 56 54 39 50 57 47
«Yes, fairly regularly»..............eeeueeeeeeneennn.... 25 19 31 24 18 25 29 22
O =TI o i =] o I 7 5 7 6 5 6 10 7
- Yes, SOMELIMES ....ceiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeee e 18 14 24 18 13 19 19 15
- Yes, butrarely ..o, 21 22 25 30 21 25 28 25
[\ Lo A 5 1=V 54 59 44 46 61 50 43 53
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Reaching orgasm with current partner

Had an orgasm

TOTAL «Yes, fairly Yes, often Yes, «Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» regularly» sometimes rarely»
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 93 84 63 21 9 7
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Under 35 years 91 86 65 21 5 9
18 to 24 years 85 80 52 28 5 15
25 to 34 years 93 88 70 18 5 7
35 to 49 years 93 82 63 19 11 7
50 years or above 94 82 59 23 12 6
50 to 59 years 97 81 58 23 16 3
60 years and above 88 82 60 22 6 12
LEVEL OF EDUCATION
Low 96 71 56 15 25 4
Average 94 86 62 24 8 6
High (under-graduate) 20 83 66 17 7 10
High (post-graduate) 92 88 63 25 4 8
INTERVIEWEE’S EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Active 93 85 67 18 8 7
White-collar 94 86 65 21 8 6
Blue-collar 92 85 68 17 7 8
Inactive 92 80 57 23 12 8
Retired 89 81 55 26 8 11
Housewife 95 83 67 16 12 5
Other unemployed 91 77 47 30 14 9
RELIGION
None 95 85 57 28 10 5
Non-practicing 95 89 68 21 6 5
Non-practicing Protestant 97 81 67 14 16 3
Non-practicing Catholic or Anglican..........cccocoeiiiiiiiiiniinnns 94 92 68 24 2 6
Practicing 94 89 66 23 5 6
Practicing Protestant 91 81 59 22 10 9
Practicing Catholic or Anglican 95 93 69 24 2 5
Other religions 86 74 58 16 12 14
POLITICAL INCLINATION
CPC/CPC-ML 100 64 38 26 36 -
NPD / Strength in Democracy / Green ........ccoeeeeverevevereererennns 93 78 57 21 15 7
The Liberal Party 93 88 66 22 5 7
The Conservative Party (CPC) 91 88 70 18 3 9
Christian Heritage Party (*) 69 69 69 - 31
Other (e.g.: BQ) (*) 100 100 100 - - -
LEGAL MARITAL STATUS
In a relationship 93 84 63 21 9 7
Married 94 85 65 20 9 6
Not married 89 79 55 24 10 11
Single - - - - - -
PREVIOUS MARITAL STATUS
Has already been in a relationship 93 84 63 21 9 7
Living together 94 85 65 20 9 6
Not living together 87 75 52 23 12 13
Single previously in a relationship ... - - - - - -
Has never been in a relationship - - - - - -
FOR HOW LONG HAS SHE BEEN IN THE CURRENT RELATIONSHIP
Less than a year 82 69 43 26 13 18
One to three years 93 79 62 17 14 7
Three to seven years 93 88 66 22 5 7
Seven to ten years 94 94 72 22 - 6
More than ten years 94 83 63 20 11 6
SHARE OF HOUSEHOLD TASKS IN THE RELATIONSHIP
Much more than her partner 95 84 68 16 11 5
A bit more than her partner 91 84 55 29 7 9
More or less equal to her partner ...........cccceereeieicneneniees 96 92 70 22 4 4
Less than her partner 92 86 62 24 6 8
SEXUAL PREFERENCE
Heterosexual 93 84 66 18 9 7
Bisexual, lesbian 89 83 47 36 6 11
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT LOVE LIFE
Very satisfied 91 87 73 14 4 9
Fairly satisfied 97 88 59 29 9 3
Not very or not at all satisfied 87 58 36 22 29 13

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Reaching orgasm with current partner

Had an orgasm

TOTAL «Yes, fairly Yes, often Yes, «Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» regularly» sometimes rarely»
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 93 84 63 21 9 7
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None - - - - - 100
At least one 94 84 63 21 10 6
One 90 86 64 22 4 10
2to3 97 86 62 24 11 3
4to5 93 79 63 16 14 7
6to 10 93 81 61 20 12 7
More than 10 97 89 68 21 8 3
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 60 50 36 14 10 40
Less than once a week 92 71 32 39 21 8
1to 2 times a week (*) 90 65 27 38 25 10
2 to 3 times a week (*) 91 85 50 35 6 9
More than 3 times a week 97 89 70 19 8 3
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 92 89 76 13 3 8
Fairly satisfied 97 87 54 33 10 3
Not very or not at all satisfied 94 70 49 21 24 6
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 98 89 67 22 9 2
At least once a week 99 94 78 16 5 1
At least once a month 929 89 67 22 10 1
Less than once a month 94 75 42 33 19 6
Less often 93 73 37 36 20 7
Has never had an orgasm 13 2 - 2 11 87
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 98 89 67 22 9 2
Often 929 98 93 5 1 1
Sometimes 929 93 27 66 6 1
Quite rarely 86 8 2 6 78 14
No 16 - - - 16 84
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 90 81 57 24 9 10
The «American wax» 100 91 57 34 9 -
The «bikini line» 97 91 79 12 6 3
The «French bikini wax / The «Brazilian wax».................. 88 75 47 28 13 12
The «landing strip» 100 96 75 21 4 -
«Hollywood wax» 94 80 67 13 14 6
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 95 84 58 26 11 5
Normal 95 86 65 21 9 5
Overweight 95 89 69 20 6 5
Obese 86 74 53 21 12 14
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 90 75 43 32 15 10
Moderately satisfied 95 86 60 26 9 5
Fairly satisfied 95 85 68 17 10 5
Very satisfied 81 76 60 16 5 19
REGION
Quebec 94 88 63 25 6 6
Ontario 91 80 62 18 11 9
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 94 80 42 38 14 6
Alberta 95 92 76 16 3 5
Colombie-Britannique 89 74 57 17 15 11
Other 97 91 68 23 6 3
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 920 75 57 18 15 10
$15,000 to less than $30,000 94 86 62 24 8 6
$30,000 to less than $40,000 92 84 65 19 8 8
$40,000 to less than $50,000 96 920 60 30 6 4
$50,000 or more 94 89 69 20 5 6
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 92 82 62 20 10 8
French 94 87 65 22 7 6

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Reaching orgasm with current partner

Had an orgasm at the same time as your partner

TOTAL «Yes, fairly Yes, often Yes, «Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» regularly» sometimes rarely»
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 82 60 30 30 22 18
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Under 35 years 78 58 27 31 20 22
18 to 24 years 77 53 18 35 24 23
25 to 34 years 78 60 31 29 18 22
35 to 49 years 85 64 35 29 21 15
50 years or above 83 57 28 29 26 17
50 to 59 years 82 54 22 32 28 18
60 years and above 84 62 37 25 22 16
LEVEL OF EDUCATION
Low 81 64 40 24 17 19
Average 84 62 31 31 22 16
High (under-graduate) 83 56 27 29 27 17
High (post-graduate) 61 46 23 23 15 39
INTERVIEWEE’S EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Active 83 61 32 29 22 17
White-collar 82 65 32 33 17 18
Blue-collar 84 59 33 26 25 16
Inactive 80 57 27 30 23 20
Retired 80 51 30 21 29 20
Housewife 84 69 26 43 15 16
Other unemployed 76 48 27 21 28 24
RELIGION
None 82 55 22 33 27 18
Non-practicing 86 63 33 30 23 14
Non-practicing Protestant 76 65 41 24 11 24
Non-practicing Catholic or Anglican..........cccocoeiiiiiiiiiniinnns 89 61 30 31 28 11
Practicing 86 68 32 36 18 14
Practicing Protestant 75 51 21 30 24 25
Practicing Catholic or Anglican 92 77 38 39 15 8
Other religions 73 49 32 17 24 27
POLITICAL INCLINATION
CPC/CPC-ML 100 64 19 45 36 -
NPD / Strength in Democracy / Green ..........cccveeverevuriencnennns 82 51 25 26 31 18
The Liberal Party 81 63 31 32 18 19
The Conservative Party (CPC) 83 69 37 32 14 17
Christian Heritage Party (*) 69 69 69 - - 31
Other (e.g.: BQ) (*) 100 100 100 - - -
LEGAL MARITAL STATUS
In a relationship 82 60 30 30 22 18
Married 84 61 32 29 23 16
Not married 78 56 26 30 22 22
Single - - - - - -
PREVIOUS MARITAL STATUS
Has already been in a relationship 82 60 30 30 22 18
Living together 84 62 32 30 22 16
Not living together 75 51 25 26 24 25
Single previously in a relationship ... - - - - - -
Has never been in a relationship - - - - - -
FOR HOW LONG HAS SHE BEEN IN THE CURRENT RELATIONSHIP
Less than a year 70 49 22 27 21 30
One to three years 67 37 15 22 30 33
Three to seven years 87 60 38 22 27 13
Seven to ten years 91 82 36 46 9 9
More than ten years 84 62 32 30 22 16
SHARE OF HOUSEHOLD TASKS IN THE RELATIONSHIP
Much more than her partner 85 64 34 30 21 15
A bit more than her partner 80 55 20 35 25 20
More or less equal to her partner ...........cccceereeieicneneniees 88 65 40 25 23 12
Less than her partner 73 52 15 37 21 27
SEXUAL PREFERENCE
Heterosexual 82 59 29 30 23 18
Bisexual, lesbian 78 61 33 28 17 22
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT LOVE LIFE
Very satisfied 83 69 43 26 14 17
Fairly satisfied 86 57 21 36 29 14
Not very or not at all satisfied 67 36 10 26 31 33

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Had an orgasm at the same time as your partner

Reaching orgasm with current partner

TOTAL «Yes, fairly Yes, often Yes, «Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» regularly» sometimes rarely»
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 82 60 30 30 22 18
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None - - - - - 100
At least one 83 60 30 30 23 17
One 80 58 29 29 22 20
2to3 89 64 32 32 25 11
4to5 82 64 34 30 18 18
6to 10 83 58 29 29 25 17
More than 10 80 59 29 30 21 20
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 51 34 16 18 17 49
Less than once a week 78 64 24 40 14 22
1to 2 times a week (*) 74 57 19 38 17 26
2 to 3 times a week (*) 74 34 27 7 40 26
More than 3 times a week 86 63 33 30 23 14
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 86 71 42 29 15 14
Fairly satisfied 83 56 22 34 27 17
Not very or not at all satisfied 78 44 17 27 34 22
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 87 63 32 31 24 13
At least once a week 93 74 39 35 19 7
At least once a month 89 58 28 30 31 11
Less than once a month 77 39 13 26 38 23
Less often 69 41 20 21 28 31
Has never had an orgasm 6 4 - 4 2 94
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 87 63 32 31 24 13
Often 94 77 47 30 17 6
Sometimes 85 50 9 41 35 15
Quite rarely 45 9 - 9 36 55
No 5 - - - 5 95
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 78 56 31 25 22 22
The «American wax» 85 67 19 48 18 15
The «bikini line» 92 63 23 40 29 8
The «French bikini wax / The «Brazilian wax».................. 82 64 35 29 18 18
The «landing strip» 100 81 33 48 19 -
«Hollywood wax» 80 59 37 22 21 20
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 86 71 29 42 15 14
Normal 85 61 30 31 24 15
Overweight 83 60 38 22 23 17
Obese 73 50 22 28 23 27
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 64 42 14 28 22 36
Moderately satisfied 88 53 28 25 35 12
Fairly satisfied 84 66 32 34 18 16
Very satisfied 79 66 41 25 13 21
REGION
Quebec 83 47 20 27 36 17
Ontario 79 60 34 26 19 21
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 85 56 28 28 29 15
Alberta 91 84 45 39 7 9
Colombie-Britannique 78 53 25 28 25 22
Other 85 72 30 42 13 15
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 75 53 21 32 22 25
$15,000 to less than $30,000 81 62 32 30 19 19
$30,000 to less than $40,000 84 52 29 23 32 16
$40,000 to less than $50,000 92 64 41 23 28 8
$50,000 or more 86 68 36 32 18 14
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 81 61 32 29 20 19
French 83 52 22 30 31 17

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Reaching orgasm with current partner

Pretended to have an orgasm

TOTAL «Yes, fairly Yes, often Yes, «Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» regularly» sometimes rarely»
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 47 22 7 15 25 53
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Under 35 years 43 16 8 8 27 57
18 to 24 years 42 16 8 8 26 58
25 to 34 years 44 17 8 9 27 56
35 to 49 years 47 24 5 19 23 53
50 years or above 52 26 8 18 26 48
50 to 59 years 56 28 11 17 28 44
60 years and above 45 23 4 19 22 55
LEVEL OF EDUCATION
Low 52 25 12 13 27 48
Average 48 26 9 17 22 52
High (under-graduate) 46 17 4 13 29 54
High (post-graduate) 39 11 - 11 28 61
INTERVIEWEE’S EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Active 48 20 6 14 28 52
White-collar 56 24 6 18 32 44
Blue-collar 41 16 5 11 25 59
Inactive 47 25 9 16 22 53
Retired 48 26 6 20 22 52
Housewife 39 25 12 13 14 61
Other unemployed 57 26 9 17 31 43
RELIGION
None 44 19 7 12 25 56
Non-practicing 57 29 10 19 28 43
Non-practicing Protestant 60 36 16 20 24 40
Non-practicing Catholic or Anglican..........cccocoeiiiiiiiiiniinnns 56 27 8 19 29 44
Practicing 48 22 5 17 26 52
Practicing Protestant 41 19 6 13 22 59
Practicing Catholic or Anglican 51 23 4 19 28 49
Other religions 43 18 5 13 25 57
POLITICAL INCLINATION
CPC/CPC-ML 55 36 - 36 19 45
NPD / Strength in Democracy / Green ..........cccveeverevuriencnennns 40 20 7 13 20 60
The Liberal Party 50 19 7 12 31 50
The Conservative Party (CPC) 53 29 8 21 24 47
Christian Heritage Party (*) - - - - - 100
Other (e.g.: BQ) (*) 50 - - - 50 50
LEGAL MARITAL STATUS
In a relationship 47 22 7 15 25 53
Married 48 23 7 16 25 52
Not married 44 19 7 12 25 56
Single - - - - -
PREVIOUS MARITAL STATUS
Has already been in a relationship 47 22 7 15 25 53
Living together 48 23 7 16 25 52
Not living together 47 19 9 10 28 53
Single previously in a relationship ... - - - - - -
Has never been in a relationship - - - - - -
FOR HOW LONG HAS SHE BEEN IN THE CURRENT RELATIONSHIP
Less than a year 34 13 4 9 21 66
One to three years 54 18 3 15 36 46
Three to seven years 35 16 6 10 19 65
Seven to ten years 46 26 5 21 20 54
More than ten years 51 25 9 16 26 49
SHARE OF HOUSEHOLD TASKS IN THE RELATIONSHIP
Much more than her partner a4 24 9 15 20 56
A bit more than her partner 49 25 4 21 24 51
More or less equal to her partner ...........cccceereeieicneneniees 54 18 3 15 36 46
Less than her partner 56 33 13 20 23 44
SEXUAL PREFERENCE
Heterosexual 48 22 6 16 26 52
Bisexual, lesbian 45 25 11 14 20 55
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT LOVE LIFE
Very satisfied 40 17 5 12 23 60
Fairly satisfied 55 24 8 16 31 45
Not very or not at all satisfied 53 38 14 24 15 47

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Reaching orgasm with current partner

Pretended to have an orgasm

TOTAL «Yes, fairly Yes, often Yes, «Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» regularly» sometimes rarely»
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 47 22 7 15 25 53
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None - - - - - 100
At least one 48 22 7 15 26 52
One 39 16 7 9 23 61
2to3 53 28 5 23 25 47
4to5 52 20 14 6 32 48
6to 10 55 29 6 23 26 45
More than 10 44 20 7 13 24 56
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 32 28 16 12 4 68
Less than once a week 61 47 5 42 14 39
1to 2 times a week (*) 30 21 21 - 9 70
2 to 3 times a week (*) 52 18 - 18 34 48
More than 3 times a week 50 21 6 15 29 50
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 37 13 4 9 24 63
Fairly satisfied 60 27 7 20 33 40
Not very or not at all satisfied 54 38 14 24 16 46
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 49 23 7 16 26 51
At least once a week 44 15 4 11 29 56
At least once a month 53 28 6 22 25 47
Less than once a month 51 24 18 6 27 49
Less often 57 37 14 23 20 43
Has never had an orgasm 24 15 6 9 9 76
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 49 23 7 16 26 51
Often 43 15 3 12 28 57
Sometimes 59 34 9 25 25 41
Quite rarely 69 48 31 17 21 31
No 26 11 8 3 15 74
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 42 21 5 16 21 58
The «American wax» 72 43 15 28 29 28
The «bikini line» 53 16 2 14 37 47
The «French bikini wax / The «Brazilian wax».................. 64 30 15 15 34 36
The «landing strip» a4 11 - 11 33 56
«Hollywood wax» 46 20 8 12 26 54
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 47 30 15 15 17 53
Normal 51 25 5 20 26 49
Overweight 40 15 2 13 25 60
Obese 47 19 14 5 28 53
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 56 29 16 13 27 44
Moderately satisfied 49 27 8 19 22 51
Fairly satisfied 48 18 4 14 30 52
Very satisfied 36 24 8 16 12 64
REGION
Quebec 53 28 9 19 25 47
Ontario 48 20 5 15 28 52
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 43 18 3 15 25 57
Alberta 37 13 11 2 24 63
Colombie-Britannique 46 27 11 16 19 54
Other 50 25 7 18 25 50
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 38 19 6 13 19 62
$15,000 to less than $30,000 52 23 8 15 29 48
$30,000 to less than $40,000 52 34 15 19 18 48
$40,000 to less than $50,000 65 30 9 21 35 35
$50,000 or more 48 18 4 14 30 52
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 46 21 6 15 25 54
French 53 27 10 17 26 47

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Reaching orgasm during last sexual intercourse

Question : During this most recent sexual encounter, did you have an orgasm?
EUROPEAN UNION NORTH AMERICA
UNITED
ITALY SPAIN FRANCE GERMANY | NETHERLANDS KINGDOM USA CANADA
Filter: individuals who engaged in sexual . - W— :’“ = =
activity less than a year ago I I f— I I — = _ I*I
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
© YOS oot 78 79 71 75 85 77 79 71
® NO oo 19 18 25 22 13 21 19 26
e Don't kNOW .....vvveiiiiieieiiee, 3 3 4 3 2 2 2 3
TOTAL oo, 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Reaching orgasm during last sexual intercourse

Yes No Ne sait pas
(%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 71 26 3
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Under 35 years 71 26 3
18 to 24 years 63 32 5
25 to 34 years 74 23 3
35 to 49 years 76 21 3
50 years or above 67 30 3
50 to 59 years 64 31 5
60 years and above 73 27 -
LEVEL OF EDUCATION
Low 67 30 3
Average 69 28 3
High (under-graduate) 72 25 3
High (post-graduate) 89 7 4
INTERVIEWEE’S EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Active 72 24 4
White-collar 76 19 5
Blue-collar 69 27 4
Inactive 70 28 2
Retired 71 29 -
Housewife 76 24 -
Other unemployed 64 31 5
RELIGION
None 63 34 3
Non-practicing 74 23 3
Non-practicing Protestant 72 28 -
Non-practicing Catholic or Anglican 75 21 4
Practicing 74 23 3
Practicing Protestant 72 26 2
Practicing Catholic or Anglican 76 21 3
Other religions 73 24 3
POLITICAL INCLINATION
CPC/CPC-ML 80 12 8
NPD / Strength in Democracy / Green 64 31 5
The Liberal Party 75 23 2
The Conservative Party (CPC) 81 19 -
Christian Heritage Party (*) 48 52 -
Other (e.g.: BQ) (*) 100 - -
LEGAL MARITAL STATUS
In a relationship 73 23 4
Married 73 24 3
Not married 76 19 5
Single 64 35 1
PREVIOUS MARITAL STATUS
Has already been in a relationship 71 26 3
Living together 74 23 3
Not living together 73 21 6
Single previously in a relationship 64 35 1
Has never been in a relationship 57 33 10
FOR HOW LONG HAS SHE BEEN IN THE CURRENT RELATIONSHIP
Less than a year 82 14 4
One to three years 60 33 7
Three to seven years 78 20 2
Seven to ten years 86 14 -
More than ten years 71 24 5
SHARE OF HOUSEHOLD TASKS IN THE RELATIONSHIP
Much more than her partner 75 22 3
A bit more than her partner 67 27 6
More or less equal to her partner 75 21 4
Less than her partner 69 31 -
SEXUAL PREFERENCE
Heterosexual 71 27 2
Bisexual, lesbian 78 22 -
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT LOVE LIFE
Very satisfied 87 11 2
Fairly satisfied 66 29 5
Not very or not at all satisfied 52 47 1

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals

Ifop pour CAM4 B International survey published on the occasion of the World Orgasm Day - Canada

W 22 November 2015

31




Reaching orgasm during last sexual intercourse

Yes No Ne sait pas
(%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 71 26 3
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None - - -
At least one 71 26 3
One 67 25 8
2to3 73 24 3
4to5 71 27 2
6to 10 68 31 1
More than 10 76 21 3
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 68 32 -
Less than once a week 63 30 7
1to 2 times a week (*) 51 49 -
2 to 3 times a week (*) 38 62 -
More than 3 times a week 74 22 4
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 86 11 3
Fairly satisfied 69 26 5
Not very or not at all satisfied 50 49 1
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 74 23 3
At least once a week 89 10 1
At least once a month 80 17 3
Less than once a month 42 56 2
Less often 29 63 8
Has never had an orgasm 4 79 17
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 75 22 3
Often 90 9 1
Sometimes 57 36 7
Quite rarely 29 67 4
No 2 90 8
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 67 30 3
The «American wax» 78 19 3
The «bikini line» 71 22 7
The «French bikini wax / The «Brazilian wax».................. 69 29 2
The «landing strip» 67 28 5
«Hollywood wax» 71 27 2
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 66 22 12
Normal 74 23 3
Overweight 73 26 1
Obese 67 32 1
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 52 46 2
Moderately satisfied 62 34 4
Fairly satisfied 79 19 2
Very satisfied 74 16 10
REGION
Quebec 77 23 -
Ontario 73 23 4
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 64 33 3
Alberta 69 27 4
Colombie-Britannique 62 33 5
Other 66 27 7
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 64 31 5
$15,000 to less than $30,000 71 27 2
$30,000 to less than $40,000 74 26 -
$40,000 to less than $50,000 76 21 3
$50,000 or more 78 18 4
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 69 27 4
French 78 21 1

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Reaching orgasm with partner during last sexual
intercourse

Question : During this most recent sexual encounter, did your partner have an
orgasm?
EUROPEAN UNION NORTH AMERICA
ITALY SPAIN FRANCE GERMANY | NETHERLANDS KIL:\:\(I:_:-I[;%DM USA CANADA
Filter: individuals who engaged in sexual ;_ - — i:+‘ o B—
activity less than a year ago I I — I I — al= = I*I
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
® YOS witiiieiie e 95 93 85 92 95 91 94 89
© NO et 3 3 6 5 4 6 5 7
e Don't kNOW ..cevveevviiieeciieee, 2 4 9 3 1 3 1 4
TOTAL oo, 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
33
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Reaching orgasm with partner during last sexual intercourse

Yes No Ne sait pas
(%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 89 7 4
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Under 35 years 90 6 4
18 to 24 years 85 8 7
25 to 34 years 93 5 2
35 to 49 years 89 5 6
50 years or above 85 12 3
50 to 59 years 80 15 5
60 years and above 93 7 -
LEVEL OF EDUCATION
Low 89 8 3
Average 91 6 3
High (under-graduate) 84 10 6
High (post-graduate) 87 5 8
INTERVIEWEE’S EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Active 88 7 5
White-collar 86 7 7
Blue-collar 89 7 4
Inactive 89 8 3
Retired 91 9
Housewife 91 7 2
Other unemployed 87 7 6
RELIGION
None 84 5 11
Non-practicing 91 8 1
Non-practicing Protestant 83 17 -
Non-practicing Catholic or Anglican 93 5 2
Practicing 90 7 3
Practicing Protestant 87 13 -
Practicing Catholic or Anglican 92 4 4
Other religions 84 10 6
POLITICAL INCLINATION
CPC/CPC-ML 92 - 8
NPD / Strength in Democracy / Green 88 7 5
The Liberal Party 89 8 3
The Conservative Party (CPC) 88 10 2
Christian Heritage Party (*) 48 52 -
Other (e.g.: BQ) (*) 100 - -
LEGAL MARITAL STATUS
In a relationship 89 7 4
Married 89 8 3
Not married 88 5 7
Single 86 9 5
PREVIOUS MARITAL STATUS
Has already been in a relationship 89 7 4
Living together 90 7 3
Not living together 85 6 9
Single previously in a relationship 90 8 2
Has never been in a relationship a4 10 46
FOR HOW LONG HAS SHE BEEN IN THE CURRENT RELATIONSHIP
Less than a year 78 7 15
One to three years 93 4 3
Three to seven years 91 8 1
Seven to ten years 97 3
More than ten years 88 8 4
SHARE OF HOUSEHOLD TASKS IN THE RELATIONSHIP
Much more than her partner 92 6 2
A bit more than her partner 83 11 6
More or less equal to her partner 90 7 3
Less than her partner 93 7 -
SEXUAL PREFERENCE
Heterosexual 89 8 3
Bisexual, lesbian 89 7 4
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT LOVE LIFE
Very satisfied 90 6 4
Fairly satisfied 87 8 5
Not very or not at all satisfied 87 9 4

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Reaching orgasm with partner during last sexual intercourse

Yes No Ne sait pas
(%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 89 7 4
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None - - -
At least one 89 7 4
One 86 7 7
2to3 87 8 5
4to5 88 7 5
6to 10 91 7 2
More than 10 90 7 3
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 63 23 14
Less than once a week 68 14 18
1to 2 times a week (*) 82 18 -
2 to 3 times a week (*) 82 18 -
More than 3 times a week 90 6 4
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 89 5 6
Fairly satisfied 87 9 4
Not very or not at all satisfied 88 8 4
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 89 7 4
At least once a week 91 5 4
At least once a month 91 7 2
Less than once a month 72 22 6
Less often 87 9 4
Has never had an orgasm 65 12 23
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 89 7 4
Often 93 5 2
Sometimes 84 11 5
Quite rarely 77 8 15
No 80 8 12
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 87 10 3
The «American wax» 82 10 8
The «bikini line» 91 4 5
The «French bikini wax / The «Brazilian wax».................. 85 4 11
The «landing strip» 92 3 5
«Hollywood wax» 96 2 2
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 82 5 13
Normal 87 8 5
Overweight 96 4 -
Obese 88 10 2
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 85 11 4
Moderately satisfied 88 8 4
Fairly satisfied 92 6 2
Very satisfied 80 7 13
REGION
Quebec 86 7 7
Ontario 89 8 3
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 92 5 3
Alberta 88 6 6
Colombie-Britannique 89 7 4
Other 82 11 7
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 85 6 9
$15,000 to less than $30,000 90 10 -
$30,000 to less than $40,000 91 5 4
$40,000 to less than $50,000 94 4 2
$50,000 or more 89 9 2
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 88 8 4
French 90 5 5

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Practices and positions that make it easier to
reach orgasm
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Sexual practices already followed in her life (1/2)

Question :

Have you ever...?

ITALY sPAN | rRance | Germany | NFUER | UNITED usA | canaba
Filter: all women I I E l I M 2 :':'+E': E I*l

(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
e Masturbated
TOTAL « YES » 67 81 75 82 91 78 81 83
«YeS, FAIrlYy reQUIATIY» .......eeeeveeeeveerrrssireesvrssireesssrssneees 44 60 54 56 73 54 58 59
= YES, OFEEN et 12 18 17 14 35 20 22 26
= YES, SOMELIMES .eviveeirieiereeeeeeereereree st eseeeeseesereeseseeseeas 32 42 37 42 38 34 36 33
- YeS, BULTArely .ooeevieeeeceeeceeececeeee e 23 21 21 26 18 24 23 24
NO, NEVET ...cceeeeeeeceeerccneesecrseeessssneessssseessessnesssssnnensns 33 19 25 18 9 22 19 17
¢ Experienced your partner caressing or

stimulating your genitals with their hand
TOTAL « YES » 89 93 93 92 95 92 93 89
«YeS, fAIrly reQUIATIY» .......cceeveeveveesrresrresrrssirsessrsssnsans 79 83 81 73 85 83 84 81
= YES, OFtEN ettt 41 38 44 27 47 49 49 46
= YES, SOMELIMES ..iecveiirieireectie ettt et ere e v eane s 38 45 37 46 38 34 35 35
- YeS, bUt rarely ....oooeeecieeieece e 10 10 12 19 10 9 9 8
NO, NBVET ....cueeeeeeeiireeccieeeeeeeeeeerssnnneeeeeesssssnnneeesessssssnnnees 11 7 7 8 5 8 7 11
» Experienced your partner caressing or licking
your genitals with their mouth

TOTAL « YES » 84 84 87 89 90 87 88 84
«YeS, fAIrly reQUIArIY» ........cceeeeveveeserresirreserssissessssssnsaes 69 69 71 69 74 71 73 66
= YES, OFtEN oot 34 30 39 25 37 34 40 35
= YES, SOMELIMES ..vveeveeeeeeeeeeeee e e st eeteeresee et eereseesaeenne 35 39 32 44 37 37 33 31
= YeS, BUL FArely oo 15 15 16 20 16 16 15 18
NO, NEVET ...ceeeeeeieeceteeccneeeccsnee e s e see e s e s sse e e s e snneesessnsasanen 16 16 13 11 10 13 12 16
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Sexual practices already followed in her life (2/2)

Question : Have you ever...?

ITALY sPaIN | rrance | Germany | [ETER | UNMITED usa | canapa
Filter: individuals who have engaged in sexual activity I I E l I " 2 EE E I‘I
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

e Experienced your partner penetrating your vagina

with their genitals
TOTAL « YES » 94 96 97 97 96 94 95 94
«YES, fairly reGUIAIIY» .......eeeeeerveeveereseresereseresurssvesssesssesans 90 93 95 93 90 88 91 88
B YT i =1 N 72 74 82 74 73 60 70 64
- YES, SOMELIMES .oocveeiiieciiiciee ettt et et aa s 18 19 13 19 17 28 21 24
= YES, BUL FArelY .ooveviiicieceececeeeeeee ettt 4 3 2 4 6 6 4 6
NO, NEVEK .coeeeereeereeereeercseessseeseeessssesessessssessssessssessssesssnas 6 4 3 3 4 6 6
e Experienced your partner penetrating your vagina

with their genitals while stroking your clitoris
TOTAL « YES » 83 87 89 90 84 85 88 86
«Yes, fairly reqularlyy ...........uuueeeeeeeeseresereseresereseresnnenns 69 73 73 75 71 71 74 71
= YES, OFEEN ettt 37 41 34 36 36 36 42 34
= YES, SOMELIMES ...veeiieiiciieeieete ettt ettt e te e ve e eaeas 32 32 39 39 35 35 32 37
B T TV - 1= V2R 14 14 16 15 13 14 14 15
NO, NEVEN ...oeeieeeieecceeeeccneeseceeesesssneesessneesessasessssnsessannnenns 17 13 11 10 16 15 12 14
» Experienced your partner penetrating your anus

with their genitals
TOTAL « YES » 41 38 45 39 38 35 48 41
«YeS, FAIrlY rEQUIAIIYY .....ueeeeeeeerrerreesrrssrressrssiseessessasesnns 16 18 15 14 14 17 24 19
2 YES, OFEEIN ettt ettt ettt e et e st et eneeaeas 5 8 4 3 5 8 13 8
= YES, SOMELIMES ...ttt eeeeeeeee e se e e e sae e eaas 11 10 11 11 9 9 11 11
- YES, BUL Farely ..o 25 20 30 25 24 18 24 22
[\ [o T 4 1= = PR 59 62 55 61 62 65 52 59
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Practices that make it easier to reach orgasm (1/2)

Question :

Do you achieve orgasm when...?

NETHER

UNITED

ITALY SPAIN | FRANCE | GeRmany | 'TUBR | HITES usa | canapa
— _— | Sy
Filter: women who have engaged in this kind of activity I I o l I = f— =+E E I*I
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
* You masturbate
TOTAL € YES M evruinctiisncsiienesssssessssesesssssenesssssesessssnes 92 92 85 95 94 92 95 91
ST « Yes, easily » 75 74 70 84 83 77 83 76
= YES, VErY @aSily...cccviveviieeeiireeicteecteeeeteerere ettt 42 38 35 44 52 43 50 45
- Yes, somewhat €asily......c.ccevereevereereiereeireecreeeereerere s 33 36 35 40 31 34 33 31
- Yes, but with some difficulty .........ccoveveveieveireceereeerenee, 17 18 15 11 11 15 12 15
NO, NEVET ...ueeeeeeeereeriinreeeisnreeeesssreessssseessssssessssssesesssssenes 8 8 15 5 6 8 5 9
e Your partner caresses or stimulates your
genitals with their hand
TOTAL € YES M evruirrcriinscnssisscsnssissessssisssssssssssssssessessnees 93 92 89 93 94 20 20 90
ST « Yes, easily » 73 78 68 72 76 73 70 69
- Yes, VEry €asily......ccccivecieieeriiiieseee e 32 34 24 26 34 30 34 30
- Yes, somewhat @asily........ccoovevvvveeeieceeeeereeee e 41 44 44 46 42 43 36 39
- Yes, but with some difficulty ........cccooevieiiiiiiieeciene, 20 14 21 21 18 17 20 21
NO, NEVET ....ceeeeeeercceeeeccceeesccnee s e neessesseeesessnsesssnneenas 7 8 11 7 6 10 10 10
» Your partner caresses or licks your genitals
with their mouth
TOTAL € YES M evruirrcrnisscsnsisscsssissesssissesssssssesssssssssssees 88 90 86 91 92 85 89 88
ST « Yes, easily » 67 75 65 71 74 68 76 72
= YeS, VErY aSily....ccceriiriiriiriesieniesie e 32 34 29 32 40 37 46 39
- Yes, somewhat €asily......ccceevereveererreriereeireeeee e 35 41 36 39 34 31 30 33
- Yes, but with some difficulty .........ccoeveverieeireeereeereenne 21 15 21 20 18 17 13 16
NO, NEVET ....ceeieeeeeceeeecccetecccnre e e snee e s s ee e s e neesessaneenas 12 10 14 9 8 15 11 12
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Practices that make it easier to reach orgasm (2/2)

Question :

Do you achieve orgasm when...?

ITALY spaN | rrance | Germany | [EURE | PR usa | canapa
— _— | sy
Filter: women who have engaged in this kind of activity I I e l I M — =+5 E I*I
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
e Your partner penetrates your vagina with their
genitals
TOTAL € YES B ceviuerrucniessecsissensssssessssssessssssessssssessssssenens 94 94 89 88 83 89 20 85
ST « Yes, easily » 74 70 65 61 56 64 71 63
- YeS, VErY asily ...ccccciiiiiiiisice e 33 27 26 18 27 26 34 28
- Yes, somewhat €asily ......cccceevveveereciericieeceeeeecree e 41 43 39 43 29 38 37 35
- Yes, but with some difficulty .....ccocoeoeerrerinerrcrcrenes 20 24 24 27 27 25 19 22
[\ Lo T 1= =Y N 6 6 11 12 17 11 10 15
¢ Your partner penetrates your vagina with their
genitals while stroking your clitoris
TOTAL € YES % coecuncncniiinsessssssisesencscssssssssssssssssesesenesesss 95 96 92 95 89 91 91 92
ST « Yes, easily » 81 81 77 78 73 76 79 77
= YeS, VErY @aSily ..ccccuieveviieeeiereeicreecteetee et 42 40 33 37 39 35 44 39
- Yes, somewhat €asily ........ccccceveeveeeieiececececece et 39 41 44 41 34 41 35 38
- Yes, but with some difficulty........cccoovvveiieiieeireeereen, 14 15 15 17 16 15 12 15
NO, NEVET ....ceeeeeeecceeeeeccnee s sseeesssseeesessseessessnessessnsanannn 5 4 8 5 11 9 9 8
 Your partner penetrates your anus with their
genitals
TOTAL € YES B werviueirecnitsseesisssnsssssessssssensssssesssssssnsssssenens 66 62 57 55 56 57 60 60
ST « Yes, easily » 38 34 25 27 31 34 42 38
= YeS, VErY @aSily ..cccvivevieeeiieeeeceeectee e 16 12 5 8 11 13 21 16
- Yes, somewhat asily ......c.ccevvveeerieeerieereiee et 22 22 20 19 20 21 21 22
- Yes, but with some difficulty.........ccoceoviiiineieieiececen, 28 28 32 28 25 23 18 22
NO, NBVET .....cueeeeeeeiiriecereeteetetesersnnseeeeeesssssnnseessessssssannees 34 38 43 45 44 43 40 40
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Practices that make it easier to reach orgasm

Masturbated

TOTAL « Yes, Yes, very Yes, « Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» easily » easily somewhat with some
easily difficulty »
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 91 76 45 31 15 9
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Under 35 years 91 76 45 31 15 9
18 to 24 years 88 74 43 31 14 12
25 to 34 years 93 78 46 32 15 7
35 to 49 years 95 83 57 26 12 5
50 years or above 88 70 34 36 18 12
50 to 59 years 87 72 35 37 15 13
60 years and above 90 67 33 34 23 10
LEVEL OF EDUCATION
Low 91 71 43 28 20 9
Average 91 75 42 33 16 9
High (under-graduate) 91 78 50 28 13 9
High (post-graduate) 89 83 47 36 6 11
INTERVIEWEE’S EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Active 92 79 49 30 13 8
White-collar 92 81 49 32 11 8
Blue-collar 91 77 49 28 14 9
Inactive 90 72 39 33 18 10
Retired 88 72 32 40 16 12
Housewife 94 74 42 32 20 6
Other unemployed 89 71 41 30 18 11
RELIGION
None 95 85 50 35 10 5
Non-practicing 92 78 51 27 14 8
Non-practicing Protestant 96 81 57 24 15 4
Non-practicing Catholic or Anglican..........cccocoeiiiiiiiiicniiinnnnns 20 77 48 29 13 10
Practicing 20 74 36 38 16 10
Practicing Protestant 88 75 27 48 13 12
Practicing Catholic or Anglican 91 73 41 32 18 9
Other religions 89 75 49 26 14 11
POLITICAL INCLINATION
CPC/CPC-ML 100 92 47 45 8 -
NPD / Strength in Democracy / Green ...........cceureeeriricrenenae 92 83 53 30 9 8
The Liberal Party 92 75 49 26 17 8
The Conservative Party (CPC) 84 67 33 34 17 16
Christian Heritage Party (*) 100 - - - 100 -
Other (e.g.: BQ) (*) 100 100 28 72 - -
LEGAL MARITAL STATUS
In a relationship 91 78 46 32 13 9
Married 91 77 42 35 14 9
Not married 92 80 56 24 12 8
Single 91 73 42 31 18 9
PREVIOUS MARITAL STATUS
Has already been in a relationship 92 77 46 31 15 8
Living together 91 78 44 34 13 9
Not living together 92 78 55 23 14 8
Single previously in a relationship .........cccceevireneininenerinieens 92 74 43 31 18 8
Has never been in a relationship 81 65 33 32 16 19
FOR HOW LONG HAS SHE BEEN IN THE CURRENT RELATIONSHIP
Less than a year 88 71 50 21 17 12
One to three years 93 88 67 21 5 7
Three to seven years 99 84 45 39 15 1
Seven to ten years 97 89 48 41 8 3
More than ten years 88 73 41 32 15 12
SHARE OF HOUSEHOLD TASKS IN THE RELATIONSHIP
Much more than her partner 91 79 47 32 12 9
A bit more than her partner 88 76 38 38 12 12
More or less equal to her partner ..........ccocoeoeeveieneneniecnes 91 74 44 30 17 9
Less than her partner 100 86 34 52 14 -
SEXUAL PREFERENCE
Heterosexual 91 76 46 30 15 9
Bisexual, lesbian 92 78 47 31 14 8
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT LOVE LIFE
Very satisfied 91 76 49 27 15 9
Fairly satisfied 91 77 42 35 14 9
Not very or not at all satisfied 91 75 43 32 16 9

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Practices that make it easier to reach orgasm

Masturbated

TOTAL « Yes, Yes, very Yes, « Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» easily » easily somewhat with some
easily difficulty »
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 91 76 45 31 15 9
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None 63 50 35 15 13 37
At least one 92 77 45 32 15 8
One 88 76 33 43 12 12
2to3 92 75 36 39 17 8
4to5 92 74 48 26 18 8
6to 10 94 77 53 24 17 6
More than 10 94 83 52 31 11 6
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 88 64 32 32 24 12
Less than once a week 95 75 30 45 20 5
1to 2 times a week (*) 92 70 50 20 22 8
2 to 3 times a week (*) 90 70 43 27 20 10
More than 3 times a week 92 81 50 31 11 8
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 92 77 50 27 15 8
Fairly satisfied 92 78 44 34 14 8
Not very or not at all satisfied 93 76 41 35 17 7
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 94 79 46 33 15 6
At least once a week 97 88 60 28 9 3
At least once a month 93 76 49 27 17 7
Less than once a month 96 88 35 53 8 4
Less often 89 64 26 38 25 11
Has never had an orgasm 42 30 19 11 12 58
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 94 79 46 33 15 6
Often 94 79 47 32 15 6
Sometimes 96 80 43 37 16 4
Quite rarely 20 76 48 28 14 10
No 69 56 33 23 13 31
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 920 71 30 41 19 10
The «American wax» 99 89 52 37 10 1
The «bikini line» 87 68 47 21 19 13
The «French bikini wax / The «Brazilian wax».................. 96 90 51 39 6 4
The «landing strip» 100 93 66 27 7 -
«Hollywood wax» 90 77 51 26 13 10
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 95 78 44 34 17 5
Normal 91 79 50 29 12 9
Overweight 90 71 38 33 19 10
Obese 92 74 41 33 18 8
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 91 73 34 39 18 9
Moderately satisfied 94 78 41 37 16 6
Fairly satisfied 88 75 49 26 13 12
Very satisfied 97 81 56 25 16 3
REGION
Quebec 95 81 50 31 14 5
Ontario 88 75 45 30 13 12
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 87 80 42 38 7 13
Alberta 92 61 39 22 31 8
Colombie-Britannique 96 82 40 42 14 4
Other 87 71 45 26 16 13
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 89 75 43 32 14 11
$15,000 to less than $30,000 920 73 40 33 17 10
$30,000 to less than $40,000 92 80 54 26 12 8
$40,000 to less than $50,000 95 79 41 38 16 5
$50,000 or more 94 78 49 29 16 6
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 920 74 42 32 16 10
French 94 80 52 28 14 6

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Practices that make it easier to reach orgasm

Experienced your partner caressing or stimulating your genitals with their hand

TOTAL « Yes, Yes, very Yes, « Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» easily » easily somewhat with some
easily difficulty »
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 920 69 30 39 21 10
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Under 35 years 88 66 25 41 22 12
18 to 24 years 85 57 21 36 28 15
25 to 34 years 89 71 26 45 18 11
35 to 49 years 87 72 38 34 15 13
50 years or above 95 71 28 43 24 5
50 to 59 years 94 68 29 39 26 6
60 years and above 96 74 27 47 22 4
LEVEL OF EDUCATION
Low 90 66 26 40 24 10
Average 91 69 28 41 22 9
High (under-graduate) 88 73 33 40 15 12
High (post-graduate) 93 60 36 24 33 7
INTERVIEWEE’S EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Active 89 69 28 41 20 11
White-collar 95 74 33 41 21 5
Blue-collar 84 65 24 41 19 16
Inactive 92 70 32 38 22 8
Retired 96 73 30 43 23 4
Housewife 92 74 36 38 18 8
Other unemployed 89 65 31 34 24 11
RELIGION
None 83 54 21 33 29 17
Non-practicing 94 73 34 39 21 6
Non-practicing Protestant 97 74 31 43 23 3
Non-practicing Catholic or Anglican..........cccocoeiiiiiiiiicniiinnnnns 92 72 35 37 20 8
Practicing 93 77 35 42 16 7
Practicing Protestant 91 70 31 39 21 9
Practicing Catholic or Anglican 95 82 39 43 13 5
Otbher religions 87 68 33 35 19 13
POLITICAL INCLINATION
CPC/CPC-ML 94 79 72 7 15 6
NPD / Strength in Democracy / Green ..........cocvereeeririeerenenae 88 62 31 31 26 12
The Liberal Party 93 72 32 40 21 7
The Conservative Party (CPC) 93 75 28 47 18 7
Christian Heritage Party (*) 100 100 100 - - -
Other (e.g.: BQ) (*) 100 66 27 39 34 -
LEGAL MARITAL STATUS
In a relationship 920 73 33 40 17 10
Married 920 77 34 43 13 10
Not married 89 64 30 34 25 1
Single 91 63 25 38 28 9
PREVIOUS MARITAL STATUS
Has already been in a relationship 90 70 30 40 20 10
Living together 92 78 34 44 14 8
Not living together 84 58 31 27 26 16
Single previously in a relationship .........cccceevireneininenerinieens 90 64 24 40 26 10
Has never been in a relationship 96 44 26 18 52 4
FOR HOW LONG HAS SHE BEEN IN THE CURRENT RELATIONSHIP
Less than a year 79 56 35 21 23 21
One to three years 92 64 21 43 28 8
Three to seven years 81 69 30 39 12 19
Seven to ten years 99 89 43 46 10 1
More than ten years 92 77 34 43 15 8
SHARE OF HOUSEHOLD TASKS IN THE RELATIONSHIP
Much more than her partner 92 76 37 39 16 8
A bit more than her partner 93 74 26 48 19 7
More or less equal to her partner ..........cccceeevenineeiienenenns 91 83 33 50 8 9
Less than her partner 89 85 28 57 4 11
SEXUAL PREFERENCE
Heterosexual 91 70 32 38 21 9
Bisexual, lesbian 94 70 26 44 24 6
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT LOVE LIFE
Very satisfied 94 81 41 40 13 6
Fairly satisfied 91 74 25 49 17 9
Not very or not at all satisfied 85 51 23 28 34 15

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Practices that make it easier to reach orgasm

Experienced your partner caressing or stimulating your genitals with their hand

TOTAL « Yes, Yes, very Yes, « Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» easily » easily somewhat with some
easily difficulty »
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 920 69 30 39 21 10
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None 57 24 - 24 33 43
At least one 91 70 30 40 21 9
One 90 76 28 48 14 10
2to3 88 67 30 37 21 12
4to5 94 73 35 38 21 6
6to 10 90 71 33 38 19 10
More than 10 92 64 26 38 28 8
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 83 60 22 38 23 17
Less than once a week 95 68 27 41 27 5
1to 2 times a week (*) 84 55 27 28 29 16
2 to 3 times a week (*) 96 48 13 35 48 4
More than 3 times a week 92 75 34 41 17 8
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 93 81 41 40 12 7
Fairly satisfied 92 73 26 47 19 8
Not very or not at all satisfied 86 55 23 32 31 14
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 92 71 31 40 21 8
At least once a week 94 80 39 41 14 6
At least once a month 20 67 30 37 23 10
Less than once a month 97 65 25 40 32 3
Less often 91 63 20 43 28 9
Has never had an orgasm 42 24 9 15 18 58
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 93 72 31 41 21 7
Often 95 83 45 38 12 5
Sometimes 93 63 12 51 30 7
Quite rarely 83 36 8 28 47 17
No 42 24 6 18 18 58
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 94 72 27 45 22 6
The «American wax» 88 75 36 39 13 12
The «bikini line» 89 68 35 33 21 11
The «French bikini wax / The «Brazilian wax».................. 91 66 25 41 25 9
The «landing strip» 89 78 29 49 11 11
«Hollywood wax» 85 65 28 37 20 15
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 82 65 23 42 17 18
Normal 89 71 30 41 18 11
Overweight 91 69 34 35 22 9
Obese 94 68 29 39 26 6
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 92 59 15 44 33 8
Moderately satisfied 89 65 30 35 24 11
Fairly satisfied 89 71 30 41 18 11
Very satisfied 95 85 48 37 10 5
REGION
Quebec 89 69 33 36 20 11
Ontario 91 69 31 38 22 9
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 83 71 31 40 12 17
Alberta 96 79 32 47 17 4
Colombie-Britannique 91 63 24 39 28 9
Other 920 69 20 49 21 10
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 86 65 24 41 21 14
$15,000 to less than $30,000 92 68 29 39 24 8
$30,000 to less than $40,000 920 67 24 43 23 10
$40,000 to less than $50,000 94 77 36 41 17 6
$50,000 or more 94 77 41 36 17 6
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 91 70 29 41 21 9
French 87 66 31 35 21 13

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Practices that make it easier to reach orgasm

Experienced your partner caressing or licking your genitals with their mouth

TOTAL « Yes, Yes, very Yes, « Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» easily » easily somewhat with some
easily difficulty »
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 88 72 39 33 16 12
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Under 35 years 85 65 39 26 20 15
18 to 24 years 84 59 28 31 25 16
25 to 34 years 85 68 44 24 17 15
35 to 49 years 87 73 42 31 14 13
50 years or above 90 77 36 41 13 10
50 to 59 years 91 77 38 39 14 9
60 years and above 89 76 33 43 13 11
LEVEL OF EDUCATION
Low 86 70 32 38 16 14
Average 89 74 38 36 15 11
High (under-graduate) 87 71 41 30 16 13
High (post-graduate) 82 64 44 20 18 18
INTERVIEWEE’S EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Active 88 73 39 34 15 12
White-collar 93 74 44 30 19 7
Blue-collar 84 71 35 36 13 16
Inactive 88 72 38 34 16 12
Retired 91 73 37 36 18 9
Housewife 87 73 42 31 14 13
Other unemployed 85 69 36 33 16 15
RELIGION
None 83 58 35 23 25 17
Non-practicing 87 77 42 35 10 13
Non-practicing Protestant 89 80 39 41 9 11
Non-practicing Catholic or Anglican..........cccocoeiiiiiiiiicniiinnnnns 87 76 43 33 11 13
Practicing 89 74 42 32 15 11
Practicing Protestant 87 72 44 28 15 13
Practicing Catholic or Anglican 91 76 41 35 15 9
Other religions 88 70 38 32 18 12
POLITICAL INCLINATION
CPC/CPC-ML 91 78 29 49 13 9
NPD / Strength in Democracy / Green ..........ccvuveeeriricuenenae 87 66 36 30 21 13
The Liberal Party 88 75 43 32 13 12
The Conservative Party (CPC) 91 76 41 35 15 9
Christian Heritage Party (*) 100 100 59 41 - -
Other (e.g.: BQ) (*) 100 100 41 59 - -
LEGAL MARITAL STATUS
In a relationship 87 74 42 32 13 13
Married 87 76 40 36 11 13
Not married 88 67 46 21 21 12
Single 88 69 32 37 19 12
PREVIOUS MARITAL STATUS
Has already been in a relationship 88 73 39 34 15 12
Living together 88 75 40 35 13 12
Not living together 84 68 49 19 16 16
Single previously in a relationship .........cccceevireneininenerinieens 88 70 33 37 18 12
Has never been in a relationship 94 60 30 30 34 6
FOR HOW LONG HAS SHE BEEN IN THE CURRENT RELATIONSHIP
Less than a year 82 61 45 16 21 18
One to three years 87 67 42 25 20 13
Three to seven years 87 77 48 29 10 13
Seven to ten years 93 88 52 36 5 7
More than ten years 87 74 38 36 13 13
SHARE OF HOUSEHOLD TASKS IN THE RELATIONSHIP
Much more than her partner 88 77 46 31 11 12
A bit more than her partner 87 72 30 42 15 13
More or less equal to her partner ..........cccceeevenineeiienenenns 93 80 37 43 13 7
Less than her partner 80 56 33 23 24 20
SEXUAL PREFERENCE
Heterosexual 88 73 41 32 15 12
Bisexual, lesbian 96 77 41 36 19 4
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT LOVE LIFE
Very satisfied 91 78 51 27 13 9
Fairly satisfied 87 69 32 37 18 13
Not very or not at all satisfied 86 70 33 37 16 14

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Practices that make it easier to reach orgasm

Experienced your partner caressing or licking your genitals with their mouth

TOTAL « Yes, Yes, very Yes, « Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» easily » easily somewhat with some
easily difficulty »
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 88 72 39 33 16 12
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None 16 - - - 16 84
At least one 88 73 39 34 15 12
One 81 65 35 30 16 19
2to3 87 73 36 37 14 13
4to5 93 77 39 38 16 7
6to 10 90 79 46 33 11 10
More than 10 89 68 36 32 21 11
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 83 68 29 39 15 17
Less than once a week 83 73 38 35 10 17
1to 2 times a week (*) 77 63 38 25 14 23
2 to 3 times a week (*) 94 57 31 26 37 6
More than 3 times a week 90 75 42 33 15 10
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 89 77 49 28 12 11
Fairly satisfied 920 69 31 38 21 10
Not very or not at all satisfied 86 72 36 36 14 14
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 920 75 41 34 15 10
At least once a week 92 80 48 32 12 8
At least once a month 88 70 43 27 18 12
Less than once a month 93 80 40 40 13 7
Less often 86 68 27 41 18 14
Has never had an orgasm 46 25 5 20 21 54
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 91 76 41 35 15 9
Often 93 83 53 30 10 7
Sometimes 89 67 22 45 22 11
Quite rarely 82 55 22 33 27 18
No 43 23 1 22 20 57
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 89 72 32 40 17 11
The «American wax» 920 76 53 23 14 10
The «bikini line» 92 69 42 27 23 8
The «French bikini wax / The «Brazilian wax».................. 91 83 42 41 8 9
The «landing strip» 90 81 45 36 9 10
«Hollywood wax» 82 68 35 33 14 18
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 79 64 38 26 15 21
Normal 86 70 36 34 16 14
Overweight 89 77 48 29 12 11
Obese 92 73 36 37 19 8
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 92 73 34 39 19 8
Moderately satisfied 87 70 35 35 17 13
Fairly satisfied 85 70 38 32 15 15
Very satisfied 95 85 55 30 10 5
REGION
Quebec 91 75 42 33 16 9
Ontario 86 70 39 31 16 14
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 91 85 44 41 6 9
Alberta 88 70 37 33 18 12
Colombie-Britannique 88 67 27 40 21 12
Other 82 72 41 31 10 18
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 81 67 34 33 14 19
$15,000 to less than $30,000 920 73 40 33 17 10
$30,000 to less than $40,000 91 75 38 37 16 9
$40,000 to less than $50,000 87 75 44 31 12 13
$50,000 or more 95 77 43 34 18 5
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 87 72 37 35 15 13
French 89 72 43 29 17 11

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Practices that make it easier to reach orgasm

Experienced your partner penetrating your vagina with their genitals

TOTAL « Yes, Yes, very Yes, « Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» easily » easily somewhat with some
easily difficulty »
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 85 63 28 35 22 15
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Under 35 years 87 65 24 41 22 13
18 to 24 years 85 58 23 35 27 15
25 to 34 years 88 69 25 44 19 12
35 to 49 years 81 58 32 26 23 19
50 years or above 88 65 29 36 23 12
50 to 59 years 89 64 26 38 25 11
60 years and above 87 67 32 35 20 13
LEVEL OF EDUCATION
Low 86 67 25 42 19 14
Average 86 64 29 35 22 14
High (under-graduate) 87 61 28 33 26 13
High (post-graduate) 75 57 34 23 18 25
INTERVIEWEE’S EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Active 84 64 28 36 20 16
White-collar 88 63 30 33 25 12
Blue-collar 81 65 27 38 16 19
Inactive 87 62 29 33 25 13
Retired 91 65 33 32 26 9
Housewife 88 60 28 32 28 12
Other unemployed 84 61 26 35 23 16
RELIGION
None 85 58 22 36 27 15
Non-practicing 86 65 28 37 21 14
Non-practicing Protestant 83 63 34 29 20 17
Non-practicing Catholic or Anglican..........cccocoeiiiiiiiiicniiinnnnns 87 66 25 41 21 13
Practicing 92 70 35 35 22 8
Practicing Protestant 85 62 20 42 23 15
Practicing Catholic or Anglican 96 75 45 30 21 4
Other religions 78 57 31 26 21 22
POLITICAL INCLINATION
CPC/CPC-ML 94 87 50 37 7 6
NPD / Strength in Democracy / Green ..........cocvereeeririeerenenae 82 58 31 27 24 18
The Liberal Party 84 62 27 35 22 16
The Conservative Party (CPC) 89 71 30 41 18 11
Christian Heritage Party (*) 100 100 100 - - -
Other (e.g.: BQ) (*) 100 76 12 64 24 -
LEGAL MARITAL STATUS
In a relationship 86 64 32 32 22 14
Married 84 61 30 31 23 16
Not married 92 73 36 37 19 8
Single 83 60 22 38 23 17
PREVIOUS MARITAL STATUS
Has already been in a relationship 85 62 28 34 23 15
Living together 85 63 31 32 22 15
Not living together 93 71 34 37 22 7
Single previously in a relationship .........cccceevireneininenerinieens 83 59 21 38 24 17
Has never been in a relationship 94 78 32 46 16 6
FOR HOW LONG HAS SHE BEEN IN THE CURRENT RELATIONSHIP
Less than a year 96 72 51 21 24 4
One to three years 75 53 19 34 22 25
Three to seven years 90 63 24 39 27 10
Seven to ten years 93 77 30 47 16 7
More than ten years 85 64 34 30 21 15
SHARE OF HOUSEHOLD TASKS IN THE RELATIONSHIP
Much more than her partner 83 64 31 33 19 17
A bit more than her partner 85 54 24 30 31 15
More or less equal to her partner ..........cccceeevenineeiienenenns 92 70 40 30 22 8
Less than her partner 65 49 22 27 16 35
SEXUAL PREFERENCE
Heterosexual 86 64 30 34 22 14
Bisexual, lesbian 85 59 28 31 26 15
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT LOVE LIFE
Very satisfied 92 76 45 31 16 8
Fairly satisfied 86 61 22 39 25 14
Not very or not at all satisfied 78 51 17 34 27 22

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Practices that make it easier to reach orgasm

Experienced your partner penetrating your vagina with their genitals

TOTAL « Yes, Yes, very Yes, « Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» easily » easily somewhat with some
easily difficulty »
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 85 63 28 35 22 15
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None - - - - - -
At least one 85 63 28 35 22 15
One 86 67 29 38 19 14
2to3 82 63 28 35 19 18
4to5 90 58 30 28 32 10
6to 10 86 64 29 35 22 14
More than 10 84 63 27 36 21 16
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 80 55 22 33 25 20
Less than once a week 95 89 29 60 6 5
1to 2 times a week (*) 78 40 28 12 38 22
2 to 3 times a week (*) 75 37 11 26 38 25
More than 3 times a week 87 66 31 35 21 13
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 90 73 43 30 17 10
Fairly satisfied 88 63 24 39 25 12
Not very or not at all satisfied 78 52 18 34 26 22
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 88 65 29 36 23 12
At least once a week 90 72 38 34 18 10
At least once a month 88 62 24 38 26 12
Less than once a month 84 57 25 32 27 16
Less often 86 59 22 37 27 14
Has never had an orgasm 30 14 5 9 16 70
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 89 66 30 36 23 11
Often 92 79 42 37 13 8
Sometimes 91 55 12 43 36 9
Quite rarely 71 24 7 17 47 29
No 20 11 1 10 9 80
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 88 64 30 34 24 12
The «American wax» 83 67 29 38 16 17
The «bikini line» 92 64 31 33 28 8
The «French bikini wax / The «Brazilian wax».................. 90 71 31 40 19 10
The «landing strip» 75 61 35 26 14 25
«Hollywood wax» 83 58 19 39 25 17
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 87 65 19 46 22 13
Normal 85 61 29 32 24 15
Overweight 91 74 41 33 17 9
Obese 81 56 19 37 25 19
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 82 56 21 35 26 18
Moderately satisfied 86 58 23 35 28 14
Fairly satisfied 86 66 30 36 20 14
Very satisfied 87 75 47 28 12 13
REGION
Quebec 89 62 33 29 27 11
Ontario 85 65 28 37 20 15
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 82 50 21 29 32 18
Alberta 85 72 32 40 13 15
Colombie-Britannique 85 62 27 35 23 15
Other 79 57 22 35 22 21
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 80 55 21 34 25 20
$15,000 to less than $30,000 86 67 31 36 19 14
$30,000 to less than $40,000 88 60 32 28 28 12
$40,000 to less than $50,000 92 71 37 34 21 8
$50,000 or more 89 69 32 37 20 11
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 84 63 27 36 21 16
French 89 62 32 30 27 11

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Practices that make it easier to reach orgasm

Your partner penetrates your vagina with their genitals while stroking your clitoris

TOTAL « Yes, Yes, very Yes, « Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» easily » easily somewhat with some
easily difficulty »
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 92 77 39 38 15 8
AGE OF INTERVIEWEE
Under 35 years 93 78 43 35 15 7
18 to 24 years 88 72 33 39 16 12
25 to 34 years 95 81 49 32 14 5
35 to 49 years 91 77 42 35 14 9
50 years or above 91 76 34 42 15 9
50 to 59 years 93 77 32 45 16 7
60 years and above 90 76 37 39 14 10
LEVEL OF EDUCATION
Low 89 73 31 42 16 11
Average 91 75 39 36 16 9
High (under-graduate) 94 81 41 40 13 6
High (post-graduate) 91 80 47 33 11 9
INTERVIEWEE’S EMPLOYMENT SITUATION
Active 92 78 39 39 14 8
White-collar 99 86 42 44 13 1
Blue-collar 87 72 36 36 15 13
Inactive 92 76 40 36 16 8
Retired 91 71 38 33 20 9
Housewife 92 85 50 35 7 8
Other unemployed 92 72 33 39 20 8
RELIGION
None 20 76 32 44 14 10
Non-practicing 91 79 44 35 12 9
Non-practicing Protestant 97 85 41 44 12 3
Non-practicing Catholic or Anglican..........cccocoviiiiiiiiiniininnns 88 75 44 31 13 12
Practicing 94 81 40 41 13 6
Practicing Protestant 88 75 37 38 13 12
Practicing Catholic or Anglican 97 85 43 42 12 3
Other religions 93 78 46 32 15 7
POLITICAL INCLINATION
CPC/CPC-ML 87 80 43 37 7 13
NPD / Strength in Democracy / Green .........ccccveerereeurireecnennns 91 74 33 41 17 9
The Liberal Party 92 77 42 35 15 8
The Conservative Party (CPC) 92 80 43 37 12 8
Christian Heritage Party (*) 100 100 100 - - -
Other (e.g.: BQ) (*) 100 94 53 41 6 -
LEGAL MARITAL STATUS
In a relationship 93 79 43 36 14 7
Married 92 79 41 38 13 8
Not married 94 78 46 32 16 6
Single 90 74 33 41 16 10
PREVIOUS MARITAL STATUS
Has already been in a relationship 92 78 40 38 14 8
Living together 93 79 42 37 14 7
Not living together 93 78 45 33 15 7
Single previously in a relationship .........ccoceveviveniviniencnineinens 90 75 33 42 15 10
Has never been in a relationship 83 54 35 19 29 17
FOR HOW LONG HAS SHE BEEN IN THE CURRENT RELATIONSHIP
Less than a year 94 79 57 22 15 6
One to three years 92 83 38 45 9 8
Three to seven years 94 82 41 41 12 6
Seven to ten years 97 87 52 35 10 3
More than ten years 92 76 39 37 16 8
SHARE OF HOUSEHOLD TASKS IN THE RELATIONSHIP
Much more than her partner 91 82 46 36 9 9
A bit more than her partner 96 71 26 45 25 4
More or less equal to her partner ...........ccccceereeieienienenieees 95 82 49 33 13 5
Less than her partner 88 69 34 35 19 12
SEXUAL PREFERENCE
Heterosexual 93 79 42 37 14 7
Bisexual, lesbian 93 74 35 39 19 7
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT LOVE LIFE
Very satisfied 96 86 55 31 10 4
Fairly satisfied 920 75 36 39 15 10
Not very or not at all satisfied 88 69 24 45 19 12

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals

Ifop pour CAM4 B International survey published on the occasion of the World Orgasm Day - Canada 49
B 22 November 2015




Practices that make it easier to reach orgasm

Your partner penetrates your vagina with their genitals while stroking your clitoris

TOTAL « Yes, Yes, very Yes, « Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» easily » easily somewhat with some
easily difficulty »
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 92 77 39 38 15 8
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None - - - - - -
At least one 92 77 39 38 15 8
One 89 80 40 40 9 11
2to3 89 74 35 39 15 11
4to5 94 82 45 37 12 6
6to 10 92 79 40 39 13 8
More than 10 95 73 38 35 22 5
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 86 70 26 44 16 14
Less than once a week 97 92 48 44 5 3
1to 2 times a week (*) 79 61 36 25 18 21
2 to 3 times a week (*) 90 56 15 41 34 10
More than 3 times a week 93 79 43 36 14 7
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 96 85 52 33 11 4
Fairly satisfied 91 76 35 41 15 9
Not very or not at all satisfied 88 70 29 41 18 12
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 94 79 40 39 15 6
At least once a week 97 85 49 36 12 3
At least once a month 20 75 35 40 15 10
Less than once a month 95 76 38 38 19 5
Less often 91 73 30 43 18 9
Has never had an orgasm 42 25 6 19 17 58
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 94 80 41 39 14 6
Often 96 86 54 32 10 4
Sometimes 94 75 21 54 19 6
Quite rarely 84 52 14 38 32 16
No 33 13 2 11 20 67
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 91 77 37 40 14 9
The «American wax» 91 78 48 30 13 9
The «bikini line» 96 84 39 45 12 4
The «French bikini wax / The «Brazilian wax».................. 93 86 39 47 7 7
The «landing strip» 95 64 40 24 31 5
«Hollywood wax» 91 73 37 36 18 9
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 88 67 22 45 21 12
Normal 93 77 38 39 16 7
Overweight 92 82 50 32 10 8
Obese 90 76 38 38 14 10
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 92 69 29 40 23 8
Moderately satisfied 90 77 37 40 13 10
Fairly satisfied 93 79 42 37 14 7
Very satisfied 88 78 47 31 10 12
REGION
Quebec 96 83 45 38 13 4
Ontario 89 75 40 35 14 11
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 92 77 35 42 15 8
Alberta 95 76 31 45 19 5
Colombie-Britannique 92 73 37 36 19 8
Other 86 75 34 41 11 14
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 920 77 34 43 13 10
$15,000 to less than $30,000 920 72 37 35 18 10
$30,000 to less than $40,000 92 71 39 32 21 8
$40,000 to less than $50,000 96 87 42 45 9 4
$50,000 or more 94 80 47 33 14 6
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 91 75 38 37 16 9
French 94 83 43 40 11 6

(*) Less than 40 people: these results must be interpreted with caution due to the small number of individuals
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Practices that make it easier to reach orgasm

Experienced your partner penetrating your anus with their genitals

TOTAL « Yes, Yes, very Yes, « Yes, but NO, NEVER
«YES» easily » easily somewhat with some
easily difficulty »
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
ALL CANADIAN WOMEN 60 38 16 22 22 40
NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS TO DATE
None - - - - - -
At least one 60 38 16 22 22 40
One 72 57 24 33 15 28
2to3 65 51 21 30 14 35
4to5 54 27 13 14 27 46
6to 10 65 40 12 28 25 35
More than 10 52 27 13 14 25 48
FREQUENCY OF INTERCOURSE IN THE PAST MONTH
None 47 15 4 11 32 53
Less than once a week 84 59 29 30 25 16
1to 2 times a week (*) 16 16 3 13 - 84
2 to 3 times a week (*) 39 15 - 15 24 61
More than 3 times a week 65 43 18 25 22 35
SATISFACTION WITH CURRENT SEX LIFE
Very satisfied 70 55 24 31 15 30
Fairly satisfied 59 37 12 25 22 41
Not very or not at all satisfied 50 19 10 9 31 50
FREQUENCY OF ORGASM
Has already had an orgasm 61 38 16 22 23 39
At least once a week 67 46 18 28 21 33
At least once a month 48 32 7 25 16 52
Less than once a month 59 19 11 8 40 41
Less often 55 29 17 12 26 45
Has never had an orgasm 49 30 8 22 19 51
HAS ALREADY REACHED ORGASM IN HER LIFE
Yes 61 39 16 23 22 39
Often 64 42 18 24 22 36
Sometimes 61 37 15 22 24 39
Quite rarely 42 19 4 15 23 58
No 37 13 - 13 24 63
MOST FREQUENT METHOD OF HAIR REMOVAL IN PUBIC REGION
None 63 35 19 16 28 37
The «American wax» 60 44 20 24 16 40
The «bikini line» 52 42 23 19 10 48
The «French bikini wax / The «Brazilian wax».................. 67 45 20 25 22 33
The «landing strip» 68 33 20 13 35 32
«Hollywood wax» 58 31 4 27 27 42
BODY MASS INDEX
Thin 66 63 21 42 3 34
Normal 56 38 16 22 18 44
Overweight 64 30 14 16 34 36
Obese 60 33 12 21 27 40
JUGDGEEMENT OF OWN BODY SHAPE
Not satisfied 47 19 13 6 28 53
Moderately satisfied 62 30 11 19 32 38
Fairly satisfied 58 38 15 23 20 42
Very satisfied 80 73 28 45 7 20
REGION
Quebec 68 40 19 21 28 32
Ontario 66 47 17 30 19 34
Manitoba-Saskatchewan 53 28 17 11 25 47
Alberta 52 33 14 19 19 48
Colombie-Britannique 49 28 12 16 21 51
Other 51 23 5 18 28 49
INDIVIDUAL INCOME IN 2014
Under $15,000 54 34 12 22 20 46
$15,000 to less than $30,000 54 29 13 16 25 46
$30,000 to less than $40,000 59 34 17 17 25 41
$40,000 to less than $50,000 74 51 26 25 23 26
$50,000 or more 71 49 19 30 22 29
FIRST OFFICIAL LANGUAGE SPOKEN
English 56 35 14 21 21 44
French 71 45 21 24 26 29

(*) Effectifs inférieurs a 40 individus : ces résultats sont a interpréter avec prudence en raison de la faiblesse des effectifs
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